Page 1 of 58

For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1050VT Tractor (2009 & Before)
B&S Engine 44M777-0720 1

G
i
/ /
- ~ / “
A O\ am/luwﬂJ _A w / \\\“, 11
@ @ ,@ (Mw /ﬂnl.lmw g hNMHHHHHWMMV\ ,,rlmw
m IR 8 8 2 8 3
» —mﬂ||mu N © — © sl D = N
B,
0~ /bu//
NN
N
% o
A\ o
\ QL IRY |
\ 2
O Q ﬂ(q“&A% , -
! — N 2T
\\ ; <=3 0\ o I H
\\ 3 N I o o £ Y
\m@\\ M,“__ © [
\M\ I, — &
o / AN m N
N\ N / :: _ S
Ny Y 2/
™ (@]
™ ]
e ~ cu Y
188N
S a3
- ol
y o
©
mu
T R T T Q“_
SIS NS o~
2 //uuﬂnund, // w%mm@
w ”/// // 0
@W/ ) -\ & -
D NS s < e - o e
AN e\ e ( 0 P
/u/w%w{&nwﬂuww ) / Qxxn\mwwmwyAmx/ . u,my =3 e O\
e (ECTHANA N
/= sy e /AN NN N =
A\ = N R N\ \
P W% | R \
,®_ hnu” 111111111111111 u < \ y/a A PN
N hiHHHHHHHHHHMJNN m; [ ,u , @ AON\UIWIQ\ X
\ A\\ : Y © ) /// J/ \ v /
U —- '/ S Ry
N T ] NSRS Y
T ﬁ Sk
NP s TSR —
RN Z7)) e TN N KA e
\\mwnﬁmﬂ.ﬁw@,\\ =349 ) VL f (O 00 ©
= - e ) S T T i~ ~
o )/ o S 938 5
J/ 0 A O nD ¥ F v @
A N YRS vw& b o~ ©
f/r\\“v\\.ww / N ko mu BN m\w (
o N N\Ur
Smrs===Et N -

<

WWW.mymowerparts.com




For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1050VT Tractor (2009 & Before)
B&S Engine 44M777-0720 1

Page 2 of 58

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 BS-793564 1 Cylinder Assembly
2 BS-499585 1 Kit-Bushing/Seal (Magneto Side)
3 BS-391086S 1 /P Oil Seal (Magneto Side) Incl. in Ref No. 358
4 BS-796230 1 S EngineSump
5 BS-796231 1 /P Cylinder Head (Cylinder #1)
5A  BS-796232 1 /P Cylinder Head (Cylinder #2)
7 BS-693997 1 /P Cylinder Head Gasket Incl. in Ref No. 358 &
1095
8 BS-792185 1 /P Breather Assembly
9 BS-690937 1 Breather Gasket Incl. in Ref No. 358
10 BS-697551 1 Screw (Breather Assembly)
11 BS-792184 1 /P Breather Tube
12 BS-697227 1 /P Crankcase Gasket Incl. in Ref No. 358
13 BS-793988 1 Screw (Cylinder Head)
15 BS-690946 1 /P Qil Drain Plug
16  BS-796540 1 Crankshaft
20 BS-795387 1 /P QOil Seal (PTO Side) Incl. in Ref No. 358
22 BS-694966 1 /P Screw (Crankcase Cover/Sump)
23  BS-691053 1 Flywheel
24  BS-222698S 1 /P Flywheel Key
25 BS-792023 1 /P Piston Assembly (Standard)
25 BS-792072 1 Piston Assembly (.020" Oversize)
26 BS-793561 1 Ring Set (Standard)
26 BS-792073 1 Ring Set (.020" Oversize)
27 BS-690975 1 Piston Pin Lock
28 BS-696581 1 Piston Pin
29 BS-699699 1 S  Connecting Rod
32 BS-690976 1 Screw (Connecting Rod)
33 BS-697576 1 Exhaust Valve
34 BS-792200 1 /P Intake Valve
35 BS-694865 1 Valve Spring (Intake)
36 BS-694865 1 Valve Spring (Exhaust)
40 BS-690964 1 S  Valve Retainer
42  BS-499586 1 /P Valve Keeper
45  BS-690977 1 /P Valve Tappet
46  BS-792555 1 Cam Gear
48 BS-698172 1 /P Short Block
50 BS-695241 1 /P Intake Manifold
51 BS-795123 1 Intake Gasket Incl. in Ref No. 358
51A  BS-690950 1 Intake Gasket
53 BS-690951 1 Stud (Carburetor)
54 BS-699816 1 Screw (Intake Manifold)
73  BS-494439 1 /P Rotating Screen
74  BS-698425 1 Screw (Rotating Screen)
75 BS-691056 1 Washer (Flywheel)
95 BS-690718 1 Screw (Throttle Valve)
98 BS-699721 1 Idle Speed Kit
104 BS-694918 1 Float Hinge Pin Incl. in Ref No. 121
105 BS-698537 1 Float Needle Valve
108 BS-699723 1 Choke Valve
117  BS-792296 1 Main Jet (Standard) (Left Jet)
117A  BS-842627 1

Main Jet gtandard) (Right Jet)
om

WWW.mymowerparts.



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1050VT Tractor (2009 & Before)
B&S Engine 44M777-0720 1

Page 3 of 58

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
118 BS-699457 1 Main Jet (High Altitude) (Left Jet)
118A BS-699733 1 Main Jet (High Altitude) (Right Jet)
121  BS-792455 1 S  Carburetor Overhaul Kit Incl. Ref No. 104,
137, 163, 276, 633,
125 BS-796227 1 Carburetor
130 BS-690993 1 Throttle Valve
131 BS-499805 1 Throttle Shaft Kit
133 BS-699724 1 Carburetor Float
135 BS-699729 1 Fuel Transfer Tube
137 BS-690994 1 Float Bowl Gasket Incl. in Ref No. 121
141  BS-796228 1 Choke Shaft Kit
142  BS-699726 1 Carburetor Nozzle
146  BS-690979 1 /P Timing Key
150 BS-690995 1 Nozzle Gasket
163 BS-691001 1 Air Cleaner Gasket Incl. in Ref No. 358 & 121
165 BS-693148 1 Nut (Ring Gear)
177 BS-691031 1 /P O-Ring Seal (Dipstick)
187 BS-791766 1 S  Fuel Line (Cut to Required Length)
188 BS-697551 1 Screw (Control Bracket)
192 BS-690083 1 Rocker Arm Adjuster
197 BS-697820 1 Screw (Back Plate)
209 BS-796224 1 Governor Spring (Yellow/Black)
211  BS-796225 1 Governed Idle Spring (Orange)
212 BS-695238 1 Throttle Link
216  BS-796229 1 Choke Link
217 BS-695409 1 Choke Return Spring
219 BS-793338 1 /P Governor Gear
220 BS-690412 1 /P Washer (Governor Gear)
221 BS-841026 1 Governor Cup
222  BS-796226 1 Control Bracket
227 BS-796223 1 Governor Control Lever
231 BS-690718 1 Screw (Choke Valve)
239 BS-792028 1 Oil Pressure Switch
240 BS-695666 1 S  Fuel Filter
250 BS-690957 1 Breather Retainer
252  BS-794389 1 Oil Collector
265 BS-691024 1 /P Casing Clamp
267 BS-695134 1 Screw (Casing Clamp)
276  BS-695410 1 Sealing Washer (Fuel Solenoid) Incl. in Ref
No. 121
278 BS-792651 1 Washer (Governor Control Lever)
287 BS-697551 1 Screw (Dipstick Tube)
304 BS-796678 1 S  Blower Housing
305 BS-691005 1 Screw (Blower Housing)
305A  BS-790690 1 Screw (Blower Housing to Intake Elbow)
306 BS-796541 1 Cylinder Shield (Cylinder #2)
307 BS-697551 1 Screw (Cylinder Shield) (1.4-20 x 2.3)
309 BS-497595 1 /P Starter Motor
310 BS-690323 1 Screw (Starter Motor)
332 BS-691059 1 Nut (Flywheel)
333 BS-691060 1 Magneto Armature
334

BS-691061 WWW. my,mowerﬁmmmArmature)



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1050VT Tractor (2009 & Before)
B&S Engine 44M777-0720 1

Page 4 of 58

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
337  759-3336 1 /P Spark Plug
358 BS-694012 1 /P Engine Gasket Set
385 BS-697551 1 Screw (Fuel Pump)
387 BS-808656 1 /P Fuel Pump
404  BS-690442 1 Washer (Governor Crank)
415 BS-794903 1 Plug (Oil Pressure Switch)
418 BS-795912 1 Carburetor Plate
431 BS-792297 1 Intake Elbow
445  BS-792105 1 /P Air Cleaner Cartridge Filter
447  BS-691003 1 /P Screw (Air Guide Cover) 10-24 x 7.16)
447TA  BS-697551 1 Screw (Air Guide Cover)
467  BS-790697 1 Air Cleaner Knob
474  BS-696457 1 /P Alternator
501 BS-691188 1 S  Regulator
503 BS-691532 1 /P Starter Strap
505 BS-691029 1 Nut (Governor Control Lever)
510 BS-696541 1 /P Starter Drive
513 BS-692024 1 /P Drive Clutch
523 BS-691036 1 Dipstick
524  BS-691032 1 Dipstick Tube Seal Incl. in Ref No. 358
525 BS-691037 1 Dipstick Tube
526 BS-691129 1 /P Screw (Regulator)
544  N/A 1 Starter Armature (Service with Starter Motor
BS-497595, Reference 309)
552  BS-690552 1 Governor Crank Bushing
552A  BS-690553 1 Governor Crank Bushing
562 BS-690311 1 Screw (Governor Control Lever)
573  BS-790444 1 Back Plate
579 BS-691029 1 Nut (Starter Cable)
601 BS-691038 1 Hose Clamp (Black)
601A BS-791850 1 /P Hose Clamp (Green)
615 BS-698290 1 /P Governor Shaft Retainer
616 BS-691045 1 Governor Crank
617 BS-697891 1 O-Ring Seal (Intake Manifold) (Red)
628 BS-697551 1 Screw (Fuel Pump Bracket)
633 BS-699813 1 Choke Seal/Throttle Shaft Incl. in Ref No. 121
635 BS-66538S 1 /P Spark Plug Boot
654 BS-690958 1 /P Nut (Carburetor)
668 BS-691215 1 Spacer (Rotating Screen) Incl. in Ref No. 358
668A  BS-691500 1 /P Spacer (Rotating Screen)
672 BS-690234 1 Carburetor Plate Gasket
691 BS-790574 1 Governor Shaft Seal Incl. in Ref No. 358
695 BS-693149 1 Screw (Ring Gear)
697 BS-690372 1 S  Screw (Drive Cap)
703 BS-691010 1 Clip
718 BS-690959 1 /P Locating Pin
726  BS-499612 1 Ring Gear
729 BS-694123 1 Wire Clip
741  BS-690980 1 Timing Gear
742  BS-690328 1 /P E-Ring Retainer (Governor Crank)
750 BS-696999 1 Screw (Oil Pump Cover)
783 BS-695708 1 /P Pinion Gear

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1050VT Tractor (2009 & Before)
B&S Engine 44M777-0720 1

Page 5 of 58

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
788 BS-793145 1 Fuel Pump Bracket
789 BS-698330 1 Wiring Harness
798 BS-697890 1 Screw (Rocker Arm)
801 BS-691283 1 Drive Cap
802 BS-691286 1 /P End Cap
803 N/A 1 Starter Housing (Service with Starter Motor
BS-497595, Reference 309)
847 BS-499602 1 Dipstick/Tube Assembly
851 BS-493880 1 S  Spark Plug Terminal
865 BS-691012 1 Air Guide Cover (Cylinder #1)
865A  BS-792286 1 Air Guide Cover (Valley)
868 BS-690968 1 /P Valve Seat
877 BS-399916 1 Alternator Wire/Connector
877A  BS-790544 1 Alternator Wire/Connector
883 BS-690970 1 /P Exhaust Gasket
914 BS-691127 1 /P Screw (Rocker Cover)
918 BS-793147 1 Vacuum Hose
943 BS-796222 1 O-Ring Seal (Oil Pump Cover)
947 BS-841546 1 Fuel Solenoid
965 BS-796221 1 Oil Pump Cover
967 BS-792303 1 /P Pre-Cleaner Filter
968 BS-795120 1 /P Air Cleaner Cover
975 BS-793592 1 Float Bowl
987 BS-691000 1 Throttle Shaft Seal
1005 BS-791236 1 Flywheel Fan
1013 BS-690954 1 /P Oil Filter Nipple
1017 BS-796214 1 Oil Pump Screen
1022 BS-690971 1 /P Rocker Cover Gasket
1023  BS-793146 1 Rocker Cover (Cylinder #1)
1023A  BS-499600 1 Rocker Cover (Cylinder #2)
1024  BS-796220 1 Oil Pump
1026  BS-690981 1 /P Push Rod (Exhaust)
1026A BS-690982 1 /P Push Rod (Intake)
1027  BS-795890 1 S Oil Filter
1029 BS-690972 1 Rocker Arm
1036  N/A 1 Emissions Label
1040 BS-791237 1 Trim Plate
1051 BS-691265 1 /P Retaining Ring (Starter Drive)
1054 BS-280275 1 Cable Tie
1058 BS-277103 1 Operator's Manual
1059 BS-698516 1 Screw/Washer Kit (Alternator)
1070 BS-791680 1 /P Screw (Flywheel Fan)
1090 BS-691293 1 /P Brush Retainer
1095 BS-694013 1 /P Valve Gasket Set
1100 BS-791959 1 Rocker Arm Pivot
1119 BS-691183 1 S  Screw (Alternator)
1124  BS-841653 1 O-Ring Seal (Fuel Transfer Tube)
1124A  BS-690988 1 O-Ring Seal (Fuel Transfer Tube)
1126  BS-690991 1 Screw (Fuel Transfer Tube)
1127 BS-695407 1 Screw (Fuel Bowl)
1128 BS-690990 1 Screw (Carburetor Nozzle)
1169 BS-690990 1

WWW.mymowerpar

ScreY éCarburetor Plate)
.Com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1050VT Tractor (2009 & Before) Page 6 of 58
B&S Engine 44M777-0720 1

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description

1329 BS-44Q777-0037 1 S Replacement Engine (Replacement engine
listed is not available in the State of California.
Repair with individual parts).

WWW.mymowerparts.com



Page 7 of 58

/mmw__ O
SN
S /7
™~ “Ww a2, A‘Nt\\ M\ o
(o] - T 3

S
~~—

N .
N £
N7
NN

LY
R
s
L4
™
=4
mnr
.
| —
i o
|
| S
P
T
Py
i }
1
S R
R
ST ETETETIIIR a1 § Rk
Ly

=t
{
E
f
|
{
A
R,
A
‘I\
I
|
|
[
[
I
I f
I
i
1
(Y
Toemma?{
oA
gy
Py
WY
\
Anl
0|
I—

For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1050VT Tractor (2009 & Before)
B&S Engine 44M777-0720 2

==
<t
™
w
<t -
i <
N [

SN / /

.} A 2Y \ ,/// , \
nnw.L 1M @ e \:s n%_ mwm < -
@uﬂ ) WW AX\-,MQ“ e
N2

Sl N S

RSty STl

a2 AN

—
NT
= S

N

|

|

|

|

p—g

.

NN NN

RN
AN w4

e\
e

AT SN RN N

20 N\ YiEsss
=Ny, ey

AN

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1050VT Tractor (2009 & Before)
B&S Engine 44M777-0720 2

Page 8 of 58

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 BS-793564 1 Cylinder Assembly
2 BS-499585 1 Kit-Bushing/Seal (Magneto Side)
3 BS-391086S 1 /P Oil Seal (Magneto Side) Incl. in Ref No. 358
4 BS-796230 1 S EngineSump
5 BS-796231 1 /P Cylinder Head (Cylinder #1)
5A  BS-796232 1 /P Cylinder Head (Cylinder #2)
7 BS-693997 1 /P Cylinder Head Gasket Incl. in Ref No. 358 &
1095
8 BS-792185 1 /P Breather Assembly
9 BS-690937 1 Breather Gasket Incl. in Ref No. 358
10 BS-697551 1 Screw (Breather Assembly)
11 BS-792184 1 /P Breather Tube
12 BS-697227 1 /P Crankcase Gasket Incl. in Ref No. 358
13 BS-793988 1 Screw (Cylinder Head)
15 BS-690946 1 /P Qil Drain Plug
16  BS-796540 1 Crankshaft
20 BS-795387 1 /P QOil Seal (PTO Side) Incl. in Ref No. 358
22 BS-694966 1 /P Screw (Crankcase Cover/Sump)
23  BS-691053 1 Flywheel
24  BS-222698S 1 /P Flywheel Key
25 BS-792023 1 /P Piston Assembly (Standard)
25 BS-792072 1 Piston Assembly (.020" Oversize)
26 BS-793561 1 Ring Set (Standard)
26 BS-792073 1 Ring Set (.020" Oversize)
27 BS-690975 1 Piston Pin Lock
28 BS-696581 1 Piston Pin
29 BS-699699 1 S  Connecting Rod
32 BS-690976 1 Screw (Connecting Rod)
33 BS-697576 1 Exhaust Valve
34 BS-792200 1 /P Intake Valve
35 BS-694865 1 Valve Spring (Intake)
36 BS-694865 1 Valve Spring (Exhaust)
40 BS-690964 1 S  Valve Retainer
42  BS-499586 1 /P Valve Keeper
45  BS-690977 1 /P Valve Tappet
46  BS-792555 1 Cam Gear
48 BS-698172 1 /P Short Block
50 BS-695241 1 /P Intake Manifold
51 BS-795123 1 Intake Gasket Incl. in Ref No. 358
51A  BS-690950 1 Intake Gasket
53 BS-690951 1 Stud (Carburetor)
54 BS-699816 1 Screw (Intake Manifold)
73  BS-494439 1 /P Rotating Screen
74  BS-698425 1 Screw (Rotating Screen)
75 BS-691056 1 Washer (Flywheel)
95 BS-690718 1 Screw (Throttle Valve)
98 BS-699721 1 Idle Speed Kit
104 BS-694918 1 Float Hinge Pin Incl. in Ref No. 121
105 BS-698537 1 Float Needle Valve
108 BS-699723 1 Choke Valve
117  BS-792296 1 Main Jet (Standard) (Left Jet)
117A  BS-842627 1

Main Jet gtandard) (Right Jet)
om

WWW.mymowerparts.



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1050VT Tractor (2009 & Before)
B&S Engine 44M777-0720 2

Page 9 of 58

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
118 BS-699457 1 Main Jet (High Altitude) (Left Jet)
118A BS-699733 1 Main Jet (High Altitude) (Right Jet)
121  BS-792455 1 S  Carburetor Overhaul Kit Incl. Ref No. 104,
137, 163, 276, 633,
125 BS-796227 1 Carburetor
130 BS-690993 1 Throttle Valve
131 BS-499805 1 Throttle Shaft Kit
133 BS-699724 1 Carburetor Float
135 BS-699729 1 Fuel Transfer Tube
137 BS-690994 1 Float Bowl Gasket Incl. in Ref No. 121
141  BS-796228 1 Choke Shaft Kit
142  BS-699726 1 Carburetor Nozzle
146  BS-690979 1 /P Timing Key
150 BS-690995 1 Nozzle Gasket
163 BS-691001 1 Air Cleaner Gasket Incl. in Ref No. 358 & 121
165 BS-693148 1 Nut (Ring Gear)
177 BS-691031 1 /P O-Ring Seal (Dipstick)
187 BS-791766 1 S  Fuel Line (Cut to Required Length)
188 BS-697551 1 Screw (Control Bracket)
192 BS-690083 1 Rocker Arm Adjuster
197 BS-697820 1 Screw (Back Plate)
209 BS-796224 1 Governor Spring (Yellow/Black)
211  BS-796225 1 Governed Idle Spring (Orange)
212 BS-695238 1 Throttle Link
216  BS-796229 1 Choke Link
217 BS-695409 1 Choke Return Spring
219 BS-793338 1 /P Governor Gear
220 BS-690412 1 /P Washer (Governor Gear)
221 BS-841026 1 Governor Cup
222  BS-796226 1 Control Bracket
227 BS-796223 1 Governor Control Lever
231 BS-690718 1 Screw (Choke Valve)
239 BS-792028 1 Oil Pressure Switch
240 BS-695666 1 S  Fuel Filter
250 BS-690957 1 Breather Retainer
252  BS-794389 1 Oil Collector
265 BS-691024 1 /P Casing Clamp
267 BS-695134 1 Screw (Casing Clamp)
276  BS-695410 1 Sealing Washer (Fuel Solenoid) Incl. in Ref
No. 121
278 BS-792651 1 Washer (Governor Control Lever)
287 BS-697551 1 Screw (Dipstick Tube)
304 BS-796678 1 S  Blower Housing
305 BS-691005 1 Screw (Blower Housing)
305A  BS-790690 1 Screw (Blower Housing to Intake Elbow)
306 BS-796541 1 Cylinder Shield (Cylinder #2)
307 BS-697551 1 Screw (Cylinder Shield) (1.4-20 x 2.3)
309 BS-497595 1 /P Starter Motor
310 BS-690323 1 Screw (Starter Motor)
332 BS-691059 1 Nut (Flywheel)
333 BS-691060 1 Magneto Armature
334

BS-691061 WWW. my,mowerﬁmmmArmature)



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1050VT Tractor (2009 & Before)
B&S Engine 44M777-0720 2

Page 10 of 58

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
337  759-3336 1 /P Spark Plug
358 BS-694012 1 /P Engine Gasket Set
385 BS-697551 1 Screw (Fuel Pump)
387 BS-808656 1 /P Fuel Pump
404  BS-690442 1 Washer (Governor Crank)
415 BS-794903 1 Plug (Oil Pressure Switch)
418 BS-795912 1 Carburetor Plate
431 BS-792297 1 Intake Elbow
445  BS-792105 1 /P Air Cleaner Cartridge Filter
447  BS-691003 1 /P Screw (Air Guide Cover) 10-24 x 7.16)
447TA  BS-697551 1 Screw (Air Guide Cover)
467  BS-790697 1 Air Cleaner Knob
474  BS-696457 1 /P Alternator
501 BS-691188 1 S  Regulator
503 BS-691532 1 /P Starter Strap
505 BS-691029 1 Nut (Governor Control Lever)
510 BS-696541 1 /P Starter Drive
513 BS-692024 1 /P Drive Clutch
523 BS-691036 1 Dipstick
524  BS-691032 1 Dipstick Tube Seal Incl. in Ref No. 358
525 BS-691037 1 Dipstick Tube
526 BS-691129 1 /P Screw (Regulator)
544  N/A 1 Starter Armature (Service with Starter Motor
BS-497595, Reference 309)
552  BS-690552 1 Governor Crank Bushing
552A  BS-690553 1 Governor Crank Bushing
562 BS-690311 1 Screw (Governor Control Lever)
573  BS-790444 1 Back Plate
579 BS-691029 1 Nut (Starter Cable)
601 BS-691038 1 Hose Clamp (Black)
601A BS-791850 1 /P Hose Clamp (Green)
615 BS-698290 1 /P Governor Shaft Retainer
616 BS-691045 1 Governor Crank
617 BS-697891 1 O-Ring Seal (Intake Manifold) (Red)
628 BS-697551 1 Screw (Fuel Pump Bracket)
633 BS-699813 1 Choke Seal/Throttle Shaft Incl. in Ref No. 121
635 BS-66538S 1 /P Spark Plug Boot
654 BS-690958 1 /P Nut (Carburetor)
668 BS-691215 1 Spacer (Rotating Screen) Incl. in Ref No. 358
668A  BS-691500 1 /P Spacer (Rotating Screen)
672 BS-690234 1 Carburetor Plate Gasket
691 BS-790574 1 Governor Shaft Seal Incl. in Ref No. 358
695 BS-693149 1 Screw (Ring Gear)
697 BS-690372 1 S  Screw (Drive Cap)
703 BS-691010 1 Clip
718 BS-690959 1 /P Locating Pin
726  BS-499612 1 Ring Gear
729 BS-694123 1 Wire Clip
741  BS-690980 1 Timing Gear
742  BS-690328 1 /P E-Ring Retainer (Governor Crank)
750 BS-696999 1 Screw (Oil Pump Cover)
783 BS-695708 1 /P Pinion Gear

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1050VT Tractor (2009 & Before)
B&S Engine 44M777-0720 2

Page 11 of 58

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
788 BS-793145 1 Fuel Pump Bracket
789 BS-698330 1 Wiring Harness
798 BS-697890 1 Screw (Rocker Arm)
801 BS-691283 1 Drive Cap
802 BS-691286 1 /P End Cap
803 N/A 1 Starter Housing (Service with Starter Motor
BS-497595, Reference 309)
847 BS-499602 1 Dipstick/Tube Assembly
851 BS-493880 1 S  Spark Plug Terminal
865 BS-691012 1 Air Guide Cover (Cylinder #1)
865A  BS-792286 1 Air Guide Cover (Valley)
868 BS-690968 1 /P Valve Seat
877 BS-399916 1 Alternator Wire/Connector
877A  BS-790544 1 Alternator Wire/Connector
883 BS-690970 1 /P Exhaust Gasket
914 BS-691127 1 /P Screw (Rocker Cover)
918 BS-793147 1 Vacuum Hose
943 BS-796222 1 O-Ring Seal (Oil Pump Cover)
947 BS-841546 1 Fuel Solenoid
965 BS-796221 1 Oil Pump Cover
967 BS-792303 1 /P Pre-Cleaner Filter
968 BS-795120 1 /P Air Cleaner Cover
975 BS-793592 1 Float Bowl
987 BS-691000 1 Throttle Shaft Seal
1005 BS-791236 1 Flywheel Fan
1013 BS-690954 1 /P Oil Filter Nipple
1017 BS-796214 1 Oil Pump Screen
1022 BS-690971 1 /P Rocker Cover Gasket
1023  BS-793146 1 Rocker Cover (Cylinder #1)
1023A  BS-499600 1 Rocker Cover (Cylinder #2)
1024  BS-796220 1 Oil Pump
1026  BS-690981 1 /P Push Rod (Exhaust)
1026A BS-690982 1 /P Push Rod (Intake)
1027  BS-795890 1 S Oil Filter
1029 BS-690972 1 Rocker Arm
1036  N/A 1 Emissions Label
1040 BS-791237 1 Trim Plate
1051 BS-691265 1 /P Retaining Ring (Starter Drive)
1054 BS-280275 1 Cable Tie
1058 BS-277103 1 Operator's Manual
1059 BS-698516 1 Screw/Washer Kit (Alternator)
1070 BS-791680 1 /P Screw (Flywheel Fan)
1090 BS-691293 1 /P Brush Retainer
1095 BS-694013 1 /P Valve Gasket Set
1100 BS-791959 1 Rocker Arm Pivot
1119 BS-691183 1 S  Screw (Alternator)
1124  BS-841653 1 O-Ring Seal (Fuel Transfer Tube)
1124A  BS-690988 1 O-Ring Seal (Fuel Transfer Tube)
1126  BS-690991 1 Screw (Fuel Transfer Tube)
1127 BS-695407 1 Screw (Fuel Bowl)
1128 BS-690990 1 Screw (Carburetor Nozzle)
1169 BS-690990 1

WWW.mymowerpar

ScreY éCarburetor Plate)
.Com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1050VT Tractor (2009 & Before) Page 12 of 58
B&S Engine 44M777-0720 2

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description

1329 BS-44Q777-0037 1 S Replacement Engine (Replacement engine
listed is not available in the State of California.
Repair with individual parts).

WWW.mymowerparts.com



Page 13 of 58

For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1050VT Tractor (2009 & Before)
B&S Engine 44M777-0720 3

]
/
& &
V2 G —— )| 5 N
i & g D
/ / 10 o {
7/ /7 5 9 » S &
oS \\ \m\ \\ \ & = »
_m._v W A ..,“W./.... i!!HHHHmm\ \“& \“w - AJWU
| o / / , S
u g 8 8 s/ / ¢ RCTRY”
mm 2/ \\ < N \\
; 7/ \ © A\ A
u /8 N
== s b e AS n/,
Mm llllllll \ m“ \).%\ ml/ R M _M”M IIIII miwwu/NMIlllumﬂ_llmu
= ‘\ﬂ llllll S & €  OEé . o
Ay vy = OO 8
o . N / \ \ , < mVAﬂ A\
=] mm,\\\ Vv\ ..\ \A © v/_ ,Mﬂ C BN \
. & & A\ o] L
Ly q \ L=
e < /% 5o /, LH
e\ ekl
C# /ﬁW”/ R
S\ AP
T
m\ mv /rnnumuwmm =
. 19 ¢ -
Wy I @ @
- o) & o 1 F
0 { w 1 2 2 I _.ni ?
xRN 5 o0 o T @ <t e
Jg s s
Y ¥ /
\mmnmwmmﬂ — %\ \ \\ \ww \Wg mm \“\
N\uuummuu\ N\_ uw_.mm ) \\\ \“\ L A %\
?Vmw“\\\ v@\ -~ / Ry m\ / )]
(P V HIEAS
== e v
~ \ “ﬂ o A/
\\ f/ N
74 U;
& .-
(s #
< /ﬁw AW\ 5
Y m— @
< LGN
P G
© m AM/ i) ﬁJnnnunu,
I (mw B B
a ©
,w . )
" A GapES
X
_ [ye \
R E 2\
nw, -
"

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1050VT Tractor (2009 & Before)
B&S Engine 44M777-0720 3

Page 14 of 58

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 BS-793564 1 Cylinder Assembly
2 BS-499585 1 Kit-Bushing/Seal (Magneto Side)
3 BS-391086S 1 /P Oil Seal (Magneto Side) Incl. in Ref No. 358
4 BS-796230 1 S EngineSump
5 BS-796231 1 /P Cylinder Head (Cylinder #1)
5A  BS-796232 1 /P Cylinder Head (Cylinder #2)
7 BS-693997 1 /P Cylinder Head Gasket Incl. in Ref No. 358 &
1095
8 BS-792185 1 /P Breather Assembly
9 BS-690937 1 Breather Gasket Incl. in Ref No. 358
10 BS-697551 1 Screw (Breather Assembly)
11 BS-792184 1 /P Breather Tube
12 BS-697227 1 /P Crankcase Gasket Incl. in Ref No. 358
13 BS-793988 1 Screw (Cylinder Head)
15 BS-690946 1 /P Qil Drain Plug
16  BS-796540 1 Crankshaft
20 BS-795387 1 /P QOil Seal (PTO Side) Incl. in Ref No. 358
22 BS-694966 1 /P Screw (Crankcase Cover/Sump)
23  BS-691053 1 Flywheel
24  BS-222698S 1 /P Flywheel Key
25 BS-792023 1 /P Piston Assembly (Standard)
25 BS-792072 1 Piston Assembly (.020" Oversize)
26 BS-793561 1 Ring Set (Standard)
26 BS-792073 1 Ring Set (.020" Oversize)
27 BS-690975 1 Piston Pin Lock
28 BS-696581 1 Piston Pin
29 BS-699699 1 S  Connecting Rod
32 BS-690976 1 Screw (Connecting Rod)
33 BS-697576 1 Exhaust Valve
34 BS-792200 1 /P Intake Valve
35 BS-694865 1 Valve Spring (Intake)
36 BS-694865 1 Valve Spring (Exhaust)
40 BS-690964 1 S  Valve Retainer
42  BS-499586 1 /P Valve Keeper
45  BS-690977 1 /P Valve Tappet
46  BS-792555 1 Cam Gear
48 BS-698172 1 /P Short Block
50 BS-695241 1 /P Intake Manifold
51 BS-795123 1 Intake Gasket Incl. in Ref No. 358
51A  BS-690950 1 Intake Gasket
53 BS-690951 1 Stud (Carburetor)
54 BS-699816 1 Screw (Intake Manifold)
73  BS-494439 1 /P Rotating Screen
74  BS-698425 1 Screw (Rotating Screen)
75 BS-691056 1 Washer (Flywheel)
95 BS-690718 1 Screw (Throttle Valve)
98 BS-699721 1 Idle Speed Kit
104 BS-694918 1 Float Hinge Pin Incl. in Ref No. 121
105 BS-698537 1 Float Needle Valve
108 BS-699723 1 Choke Valve
117  BS-792296 1 Main Jet (Standard) (Left Jet)
117A  BS-842627 1

Main Jet gtandard) (Right Jet)
om

WWW.mymowerparts.



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1050VT Tractor (2009 & Before)
B&S Engine 44M777-0720 3

Page 15 of 58

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
118 BS-699457 1 Main Jet (High Altitude) (Left Jet)
118A BS-699733 1 Main Jet (High Altitude) (Right Jet)
121  BS-792455 1 S  Carburetor Overhaul Kit Incl. Ref No. 104,
137, 163, 276, 633,
125 BS-796227 1 Carburetor
130 BS-690993 1 Throttle Valve
131 BS-499805 1 Throttle Shaft Kit
133 BS-699724 1 Carburetor Float
135 BS-699729 1 Fuel Transfer Tube
137 BS-690994 1 Float Bowl Gasket Incl. in Ref No. 121
141  BS-796228 1 Choke Shaft Kit
142  BS-699726 1 Carburetor Nozzle
146  BS-690979 1 /P Timing Key
150 BS-690995 1 Nozzle Gasket
163 BS-691001 1 Air Cleaner Gasket Incl. in Ref No. 358 & 121
165 BS-693148 1 Nut (Ring Gear)
177 BS-691031 1 /P O-Ring Seal (Dipstick)
187 BS-791766 1 S  Fuel Line (Cut to Required Length)
188 BS-697551 1 Screw (Control Bracket)
192 BS-690083 1 Rocker Arm Adjuster
197 BS-697820 1 Screw (Back Plate)
209 BS-796224 1 Governor Spring (Yellow/Black)
211  BS-796225 1 Governed Idle Spring (Orange)
212 BS-695238 1 Throttle Link
216  BS-796229 1 Choke Link
217 BS-695409 1 Choke Return Spring
219 BS-793338 1 /P Governor Gear
220 BS-690412 1 /P Washer (Governor Gear)
221 BS-841026 1 Governor Cup
222  BS-796226 1 Control Bracket
227 BS-796223 1 Governor Control Lever
231 BS-690718 1 Screw (Choke Valve)
239 BS-792028 1 Oil Pressure Switch
240 BS-695666 1 S  Fuel Filter
250 BS-690957 1 Breather Retainer
252  BS-794389 1 Oil Collector
265 BS-691024 1 /P Casing Clamp
267 BS-695134 1 Screw (Casing Clamp)
276  BS-695410 1 Sealing Washer (Fuel Solenoid) Incl. in Ref
No. 121
278 BS-792651 1 Washer (Governor Control Lever)
287 BS-697551 1 Screw (Dipstick Tube)
304 BS-796678 1 S  Blower Housing
305 BS-691005 1 Screw (Blower Housing)
305A  BS-790690 1 Screw (Blower Housing to Intake Elbow)
306 BS-796541 1 Cylinder Shield (Cylinder #2)
307 BS-697551 1 Screw (Cylinder Shield) (1.4-20 x 2.3)
309 BS-497595 1 /P Starter Motor
310 BS-690323 1 Screw (Starter Motor)
332 BS-691059 1 Nut (Flywheel)
333 BS-691060 1 Magneto Armature
334

BS-691061 WWW. my,mowerﬁmmmArmature)



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1050VT Tractor (2009 & Before)
B&S Engine 44M777-0720 3

Page 16 of 58

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
337  759-3336 1 /P Spark Plug
358 BS-694012 1 /P Engine Gasket Set
385 BS-697551 1 Screw (Fuel Pump)
387 BS-808656 1 /P Fuel Pump
404  BS-690442 1 Washer (Governor Crank)
415 BS-794903 1 Plug (Oil Pressure Switch)
418 BS-795912 1 Carburetor Plate
431 BS-792297 1 Intake Elbow
445  BS-792105 1 /P Air Cleaner Cartridge Filter
447  BS-691003 1 /P Screw (Air Guide Cover) 10-24 x 7.16)
447TA  BS-697551 1 Screw (Air Guide Cover)
467  BS-790697 1 Air Cleaner Knob
474  BS-696457 1 /P Alternator
501 BS-691188 1 S  Regulator
503 BS-691532 1 /P Starter Strap
505 BS-691029 1 Nut (Governor Control Lever)
510 BS-696541 1 /P Starter Drive
513 BS-692024 1 /P Drive Clutch
523 BS-691036 1 Dipstick
524  BS-691032 1 Dipstick Tube Seal Incl. in Ref No. 358
525 BS-691037 1 Dipstick Tube
526 BS-691129 1 /P Screw (Regulator)
544  N/A 1 Starter Armature (Service with Starter Motor
BS-497595, Reference 309)
552  BS-690552 1 Governor Crank Bushing
552A  BS-690553 1 Governor Crank Bushing
562 BS-690311 1 Screw (Governor Control Lever)
573  BS-790444 1 Back Plate
579 BS-691029 1 Nut (Starter Cable)
601 BS-691038 1 Hose Clamp (Black)
601A BS-791850 1 /P Hose Clamp (Green)
615 BS-698290 1 /P Governor Shaft Retainer
616 BS-691045 1 Governor Crank
617 BS-697891 1 O-Ring Seal (Intake Manifold) (Red)
628 BS-697551 1 Screw (Fuel Pump Bracket)
633 BS-699813 1 Choke Seal/Throttle Shaft Incl. in Ref No. 121
635 BS-66538S 1 /P Spark Plug Boot
654 BS-690958 1 /P Nut (Carburetor)
668 BS-691215 1 Spacer (Rotating Screen) Incl. in Ref No. 358
668A  BS-691500 1 /P Spacer (Rotating Screen)
672 BS-690234 1 Carburetor Plate Gasket
691 BS-790574 1 Governor Shaft Seal Incl. in Ref No. 358
695 BS-693149 1 Screw (Ring Gear)
697 BS-690372 1 S  Screw (Drive Cap)
703 BS-691010 1 Clip
718 BS-690959 1 /P Locating Pin
726  BS-499612 1 Ring Gear
729 BS-694123 1 Wire Clip
741  BS-690980 1 Timing Gear
742  BS-690328 1 /P E-Ring Retainer (Governor Crank)
750 BS-696999 1 Screw (Oil Pump Cover)
783 BS-695708 1 /P Pinion Gear

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1050VT Tractor (2009 & Before)
B&S Engine 44M777-0720 3

Page 17 of 58

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
788 BS-793145 1 Fuel Pump Bracket
789 BS-698330 1 Wiring Harness
798 BS-697890 1 Screw (Rocker Arm)
801 BS-691283 1 Drive Cap
802 BS-691286 1 /P End Cap
803 N/A 1 Starter Housing (Service with Starter Motor
BS-497595, Reference 309)
847 BS-499602 1 Dipstick/Tube Assembly
851 BS-493880 1 S  Spark Plug Terminal
865 BS-691012 1 Air Guide Cover (Cylinder #1)
865A  BS-792286 1 Air Guide Cover (Valley)
868 BS-690968 1 /P Valve Seat
877 BS-399916 1 Alternator Wire/Connector
877A  BS-790544 1 Alternator Wire/Connector
883 BS-690970 1 /P Exhaust Gasket
914 BS-691127 1 /P Screw (Rocker Cover)
918 BS-793147 1 Vacuum Hose
943 BS-796222 1 O-Ring Seal (Oil Pump Cover)
947 BS-841546 1 Fuel Solenoid
965 BS-796221 1 Oil Pump Cover
967 BS-792303 1 /P Pre-Cleaner Filter
968 BS-795120 1 /P Air Cleaner Cover
975 BS-793592 1 Float Bowl
987 BS-691000 1 Throttle Shaft Seal
1005 BS-791236 1 Flywheel Fan
1013 BS-690954 1 /P Oil Filter Nipple
1017 BS-796214 1 Oil Pump Screen
1022 BS-690971 1 /P Rocker Cover Gasket
1023  BS-793146 1 Rocker Cover (Cylinder #1)
1023A  BS-499600 1 Rocker Cover (Cylinder #2)
1024  BS-796220 1 Oil Pump
1026  BS-690981 1 /P Push Rod (Exhaust)
1026A BS-690982 1 /P Push Rod (Intake)
1027  BS-795890 1 S Oil Filter
1029 BS-690972 1 Rocker Arm
1036  N/A 1 Emissions Label
1040 BS-791237 1 Trim Plate
1051 BS-691265 1 /P Retaining Ring (Starter Drive)
1054 BS-280275 1 Cable Tie
1058 BS-277103 1 Operator's Manual
1059 BS-698516 1 Screw/Washer Kit (Alternator)
1070 BS-791680 1 /P Screw (Flywheel Fan)
1090 BS-691293 1 /P Brush Retainer
1095 BS-694013 1 /P Valve Gasket Set
1100 BS-791959 1 Rocker Arm Pivot
1119 BS-691183 1 S  Screw (Alternator)
1124  BS-841653 1 O-Ring Seal (Fuel Transfer Tube)
1124A  BS-690988 1 O-Ring Seal (Fuel Transfer Tube)
1126  BS-690991 1 Screw (Fuel Transfer Tube)
1127 BS-695407 1 Screw (Fuel Bowl)
1128 BS-690990 1 Screw (Carburetor Nozzle)
1169 BS-690990 1

WWW.mymowerpar

ScreY éCarburetor Plate)
.Com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1050VT Tractor (2009 & Before) Page 18 of 58
B&S Engine 44M777-0720 3

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description

1329 BS-44Q777-0037 1 S Replacement Engine (Replacement engine
listed is not available in the State of California.
Repair with individual parts).

WWW.mymowerparts.com



Page 19 of 58

For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1050VT Tractor (2009 & Before)
B&S Engine 44M777-0720 4

ﬁmifd ;@!;i@
N PAEEN
o C A )| ¢ A )
N, N e
P S A Av/// - /@ 6\1)/,n
. e VS \ o) N c & v C A v
~ [ 525N A - .
® @l &WW@ AV, = e
~) ) g NN X g 9 0 9
™y N P D P I AL IV (- A, Wl
= / N vaw [w] "Hv
M 2 ) & < — <
m ] 0 m - n
o @ 8 Z
2w _ W
" @ ) )
o ‘ -
@ o @
(@] =\ A -
iy @OE ©)] © <t
o - o 5 N
5 © 2 e
@ NS 2
AHO 3
(4 : N
A\Q - . i
@ | \ \
— =, \
o> ) mww |
= ,é..mw / ‘ _)m
o 0 / XW )
(0] BB /«\ U
5 g 8 & 3
® =
[ — 1 I~ =) SR 2 )
o) 8 ©F Qﬁ ﬁwm
[ N =
| wmm O o (5 Nt
3 8 H- I
N 5 e | 183
Tl o -
[mmé omus (0 o
D )
(FIe ? @ v,
— - /
I _\ v Am /_ \
N - ~
PP S
A - \ o
/~ ./.\v q r\\_ o / // wmr\v
Q9 F;E;c S NN
) W NN ©
- < “mn\. N /
[Te] Lo @ < /// /
A o v\
@mw @ AR
75 Lo \
KR \. ~ // VV,
© &G
0
" 5
ey
©

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1050VT Tractor (2009 & Before)
B&S Engine 44M777-0720 4

Page 20 of 58

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 BS-793564 1 Cylinder Assembly
2 BS-499585 1 Kit-Bushing/Seal (Magneto Side)
3 BS-391086S 1 /P Oil Seal (Magneto Side) Incl. in Ref No. 358
4 BS-796230 1 S EngineSump
5 BS-796231 1 /P Cylinder Head (Cylinder #1)
5A  BS-796232 1 /P Cylinder Head (Cylinder #2)
7 BS-693997 1 /P Cylinder Head Gasket Incl. in Ref No. 358 &
1095
8 BS-792185 1 /P Breather Assembly
9 BS-690937 1 Breather Gasket Incl. in Ref No. 358
10 BS-697551 1 Screw (Breather Assembly)
11 BS-792184 1 /P Breather Tube
12 BS-697227 1 /P Crankcase Gasket Incl. in Ref No. 358
13 BS-793988 1 Screw (Cylinder Head)
15 BS-690946 1 /P Qil Drain Plug
16  BS-796540 1 Crankshaft
20 BS-795387 1 /P QOil Seal (PTO Side) Incl. in Ref No. 358
22 BS-694966 1 /P Screw (Crankcase Cover/Sump)
23  BS-691053 1 Flywheel
24  BS-222698S 1 /P Flywheel Key
25 BS-792023 1 /P Piston Assembly (Standard)
25 BS-792072 1 Piston Assembly (.020" Oversize)
26 BS-793561 1 Ring Set (Standard)
26 BS-792073 1 Ring Set (.020" Oversize)
27 BS-690975 1 Piston Pin Lock
28 BS-696581 1 Piston Pin
29 BS-699699 1 S  Connecting Rod
32 BS-690976 1 Screw (Connecting Rod)
33 BS-697576 1 Exhaust Valve
34 BS-792200 1 /P Intake Valve
35 BS-694865 1 Valve Spring (Intake)
36 BS-694865 1 Valve Spring (Exhaust)
40 BS-690964 1 S  Valve Retainer
42  BS-499586 1 /P Valve Keeper
45  BS-690977 1 /P Valve Tappet
46  BS-792555 1 Cam Gear
48 BS-698172 1 /P Short Block
50 BS-695241 1 /P Intake Manifold
51 BS-795123 1 Intake Gasket Incl. in Ref No. 358
51A  BS-690950 1 Intake Gasket
53 BS-690951 1 Stud (Carburetor)
54 BS-699816 1 Screw (Intake Manifold)
73  BS-494439 1 /P Rotating Screen
74  BS-698425 1 Screw (Rotating Screen)
75 BS-691056 1 Washer (Flywheel)
95 BS-690718 1 Screw (Throttle Valve)
98 BS-699721 1 Idle Speed Kit
104 BS-694918 1 Float Hinge Pin Incl. in Ref No. 121
105 BS-698537 1 Float Needle Valve
108 BS-699723 1 Choke Valve
117  BS-792296 1 Main Jet (Standard) (Left Jet)
117A  BS-842627 1

Main Jet gtandard) (Right Jet)
om

WWW.mymowerparts.



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1050VT Tractor (2009 & Before)
B&S Engine 44M777-0720 4

Page 21 of 58

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
118 BS-699457 1 Main Jet (High Altitude) (Left Jet)
118A BS-699733 1 Main Jet (High Altitude) (Right Jet)
121  BS-792455 1 S  Carburetor Overhaul Kit Incl. Ref No. 104,
137, 163, 276, 633,
125 BS-796227 1 Carburetor
130 BS-690993 1 Throttle Valve
131 BS-499805 1 Throttle Shaft Kit
133 BS-699724 1 Carburetor Float
135 BS-699729 1 Fuel Transfer Tube
137 BS-690994 1 Float Bowl Gasket Incl. in Ref No. 121
141  BS-796228 1 Choke Shaft Kit
142  BS-699726 1 Carburetor Nozzle
146  BS-690979 1 /P Timing Key
150 BS-690995 1 Nozzle Gasket
163 BS-691001 1 Air Cleaner Gasket Incl. in Ref No. 358 & 121
165 BS-693148 1 Nut (Ring Gear)
177 BS-691031 1 /P O-Ring Seal (Dipstick)
187 BS-791766 1 S  Fuel Line (Cut to Required Length)
188 BS-697551 1 Screw (Control Bracket)
192 BS-690083 1 Rocker Arm Adjuster
197 BS-697820 1 Screw (Back Plate)
209 BS-796224 1 Governor Spring (Yellow/Black)
211  BS-796225 1 Governed Idle Spring (Orange)
212 BS-695238 1 Throttle Link
216  BS-796229 1 Choke Link
217 BS-695409 1 Choke Return Spring
219 BS-793338 1 /P Governor Gear
220 BS-690412 1 /P Washer (Governor Gear)
221 BS-841026 1 Governor Cup
222  BS-796226 1 Control Bracket
227 BS-796223 1 Governor Control Lever
231 BS-690718 1 Screw (Choke Valve)
239 BS-792028 1 Oil Pressure Switch
240 BS-695666 1 S  Fuel Filter
250 BS-690957 1 Breather Retainer
252  BS-794389 1 Oil Collector
265 BS-691024 1 /P Casing Clamp
267 BS-695134 1 Screw (Casing Clamp)
276  BS-695410 1 Sealing Washer (Fuel Solenoid) Incl. in Ref
No. 121
278 BS-792651 1 Washer (Governor Control Lever)
287 BS-697551 1 Screw (Dipstick Tube)
304 BS-796678 1 S  Blower Housing
305 BS-691005 1 Screw (Blower Housing)
305A  BS-790690 1 Screw (Blower Housing to Intake Elbow)
306 BS-796541 1 Cylinder Shield (Cylinder #2)
307 BS-697551 1 Screw (Cylinder Shield) (1.4-20 x 2.3)
309 BS-497595 1 /P Starter Motor
310 BS-690323 1 Screw (Starter Motor)
332 BS-691059 1 Nut (Flywheel)
333 BS-691060 1 Magneto Armature
334

BS-691061 WWW. my,mowerﬁmmmArmature)



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1050VT Tractor (2009 & Before)
B&S Engine 44M777-0720 4

Page 22 of 58

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
337  759-3336 1 /P Spark Plug
358 BS-694012 1 /P Engine Gasket Set
385 BS-697551 1 Screw (Fuel Pump)
387 BS-808656 1 /P Fuel Pump
404  BS-690442 1 Washer (Governor Crank)
415 BS-794903 1 Plug (Oil Pressure Switch)
418 BS-795912 1 Carburetor Plate
431 BS-792297 1 Intake Elbow
445  BS-792105 1 /P Air Cleaner Cartridge Filter
447  BS-691003 1 /P Screw (Air Guide Cover) 10-24 x 7.16)
447TA  BS-697551 1 Screw (Air Guide Cover)
467  BS-790697 1 Air Cleaner Knob
474  BS-696457 1 /P Alternator
501 BS-691188 1 S  Regulator
503 BS-691532 1 /P Starter Strap
505 BS-691029 1 Nut (Governor Control Lever)
510 BS-696541 1 /P Starter Drive
513 BS-692024 1 /P Drive Clutch
523 BS-691036 1 Dipstick
524  BS-691032 1 Dipstick Tube Seal Incl. in Ref No. 358
525 BS-691037 1 Dipstick Tube
526 BS-691129 1 /P Screw (Regulator)
544  N/A 1 Starter Armature (Service with Starter Motor
BS-497595, Reference 309)
552  BS-690552 1 Governor Crank Bushing
552A  BS-690553 1 Governor Crank Bushing
562 BS-690311 1 Screw (Governor Control Lever)
573  BS-790444 1 Back Plate
579 BS-691029 1 Nut (Starter Cable)
601 BS-691038 1 Hose Clamp (Black)
601A BS-791850 1 /P Hose Clamp (Green)
615 BS-698290 1 /P Governor Shaft Retainer
616 BS-691045 1 Governor Crank
617 BS-697891 1 O-Ring Seal (Intake Manifold) (Red)
628 BS-697551 1 Screw (Fuel Pump Bracket)
633 BS-699813 1 Choke Seal/Throttle Shaft Incl. in Ref No. 121
635 BS-66538S 1 /P Spark Plug Boot
654 BS-690958 1 /P Nut (Carburetor)
668 BS-691215 1 Spacer (Rotating Screen) Incl. in Ref No. 358
668A  BS-691500 1 /P Spacer (Rotating Screen)
672 BS-690234 1 Carburetor Plate Gasket
691 BS-790574 1 Governor Shaft Seal Incl. in Ref No. 358
695 BS-693149 1 Screw (Ring Gear)
697 BS-690372 1 S  Screw (Drive Cap)
703 BS-691010 1 Clip
718 BS-690959 1 /P Locating Pin
726  BS-499612 1 Ring Gear
729 BS-694123 1 Wire Clip
741  BS-690980 1 Timing Gear
742  BS-690328 1 /P E-Ring Retainer (Governor Crank)
750 BS-696999 1 Screw (Oil Pump Cover)
783 BS-695708 1 /P Pinion Gear

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1050VT Tractor (2009 & Before)
B&S Engine 44M777-0720 4

Page 23 of 58

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
788 BS-793145 1 Fuel Pump Bracket
789 BS-698330 1 Wiring Harness
798 BS-697890 1 Screw (Rocker Arm)
801 BS-691283 1 Drive Cap
802 BS-691286 1 /P End Cap
803 N/A 1 Starter Housing (Service with Starter Motor
BS-497595, Reference 309)
847 BS-499602 1 Dipstick/Tube Assembly
851 BS-493880 1 S  Spark Plug Terminal
865 BS-691012 1 Air Guide Cover (Cylinder #1)
865A  BS-792286 1 Air Guide Cover (Valley)
868 BS-690968 1 /P Valve Seat
877 BS-399916 1 Alternator Wire/Connector
877A  BS-790544 1 Alternator Wire/Connector
883 BS-690970 1 /P Exhaust Gasket
914 BS-691127 1 /P Screw (Rocker Cover)
918 BS-793147 1 Vacuum Hose
943 BS-796222 1 O-Ring Seal (Oil Pump Cover)
947 BS-841546 1 Fuel Solenoid
965 BS-796221 1 Oil Pump Cover
967 BS-792303 1 /P Pre-Cleaner Filter
968 BS-795120 1 /P Air Cleaner Cover
975 BS-793592 1 Float Bowl
987 BS-691000 1 Throttle Shaft Seal
1005 BS-791236 1 Flywheel Fan
1013 BS-690954 1 /P Oil Filter Nipple
1017 BS-796214 1 Oil Pump Screen
1022 BS-690971 1 /P Rocker Cover Gasket
1023  BS-793146 1 Rocker Cover (Cylinder #1)
1023A  BS-499600 1 Rocker Cover (Cylinder #2)
1024  BS-796220 1 Oil Pump
1026  BS-690981 1 /P Push Rod (Exhaust)
1026A BS-690982 1 /P Push Rod (Intake)
1027  BS-795890 1 S Oil Filter
1029 BS-690972 1 Rocker Arm
1036  N/A 1 Emissions Label
1040 BS-791237 1 Trim Plate
1051 BS-691265 1 /P Retaining Ring (Starter Drive)
1054 BS-280275 1 Cable Tie
1058 BS-277103 1 Operator's Manual
1059 BS-698516 1 Screw/Washer Kit (Alternator)
1070 BS-791680 1 /P Screw (Flywheel Fan)
1090 BS-691293 1 /P Brush Retainer
1095 BS-694013 1 /P Valve Gasket Set
1100 BS-791959 1 Rocker Arm Pivot
1119 BS-691183 1 S  Screw (Alternator)
1124  BS-841653 1 O-Ring Seal (Fuel Transfer Tube)
1124A  BS-690988 1 O-Ring Seal (Fuel Transfer Tube)
1126  BS-690991 1 Screw (Fuel Transfer Tube)
1127 BS-695407 1 Screw (Fuel Bowl)
1128 BS-690990 1 Screw (Carburetor Nozzle)
1169 BS-690990 1

WWW.mymowerpar

ScreY éCarburetor Plate)
.Com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1050VT Tractor (2009 & Before) Page 24 of 58
B&S Engine 44M777-0720 4

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description

1329 BS-44Q777-0037 1 S Replacement Engine (Replacement engine
listed is not available in the State of California.
Repair with individual parts).

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 25 of 58

T

\““HUY|||&“«.JW \\ ||||||| WH.U//
R_\ / Ay [
m: | w
; Wl
. Y \
/VVV« - g /// iiiiii N
@

LTX1050VT Tractor (2009 & Before)
B&S Engine 44M777-0720 5

WWW.mymowerparts.com




For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1050VT Tractor (2009 & Before)
B&S Engine 44M777-0720 5

Page 26 of 58

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 BS-793564 1 Cylinder Assembly
2 BS-499585 1 Kit-Bushing/Seal (Magneto Side)
3 BS-391086S 1 /P Oil Seal (Magneto Side) Incl. in Ref No. 358
4 BS-796230 1 S EngineSump
5 BS-796231 1 /P Cylinder Head (Cylinder #1)
5A  BS-796232 1 /P Cylinder Head (Cylinder #2)
7 BS-693997 1 /P Cylinder Head Gasket Incl. in Ref No. 358 &
1095
8 BS-792185 1 /P Breather Assembly
9 BS-690937 1 Breather Gasket Incl. in Ref No. 358
10 BS-697551 1 Screw (Breather Assembly)
11 BS-792184 1 /P Breather Tube
12 BS-697227 1 /P Crankcase Gasket Incl. in Ref No. 358
13 BS-793988 1 Screw (Cylinder Head)
15 BS-690946 1 /P Qil Drain Plug
16  BS-796540 1 Crankshaft
20 BS-795387 1 /P QOil Seal (PTO Side) Incl. in Ref No. 358
22 BS-694966 1 /P Screw (Crankcase Cover/Sump)
23  BS-691053 1 Flywheel
24  BS-222698S 1 /P Flywheel Key
25 BS-792023 1 /P Piston Assembly (Standard)
25 BS-792072 1 Piston Assembly (.020" Oversize)
26 BS-793561 1 Ring Set (Standard)
26 BS-792073 1 Ring Set (.020" Oversize)
27 BS-690975 1 Piston Pin Lock
28 BS-696581 1 Piston Pin
29 BS-699699 1 S  Connecting Rod
32 BS-690976 1 Screw (Connecting Rod)
33 BS-697576 1 Exhaust Valve
34 BS-792200 1 /P Intake Valve
35 BS-694865 1 Valve Spring (Intake)
36 BS-694865 1 Valve Spring (Exhaust)
40 BS-690964 1 S  Valve Retainer
42  BS-499586 1 /P Valve Keeper
45  BS-690977 1 /P Valve Tappet
46  BS-792555 1 Cam Gear
48 BS-698172 1 /P Short Block
50 BS-695241 1 /P Intake Manifold
51 BS-795123 1 Intake Gasket Incl. in Ref No. 358
51A  BS-690950 1 Intake Gasket
53 BS-690951 1 Stud (Carburetor)
54 BS-699816 1 Screw (Intake Manifold)
73  BS-494439 1 /P Rotating Screen
74  BS-698425 1 Screw (Rotating Screen)
75 BS-691056 1 Washer (Flywheel)
95 BS-690718 1 Screw (Throttle Valve)
98 BS-699721 1 Idle Speed Kit
104 BS-694918 1 Float Hinge Pin Incl. in Ref No. 121
105 BS-698537 1 Float Needle Valve
108 BS-699723 1 Choke Valve
117  BS-792296 1 Main Jet (Standard) (Left Jet)
117A  BS-842627 1

Main Jet gtandard) (Right Jet)
om

WWW.mymowerparts.



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1050VT Tractor (2009 & Before)
B&S Engine 44M777-0720 5

Page 27 of 58

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
118 BS-699457 1 Main Jet (High Altitude) (Left Jet)
118A BS-699733 1 Main Jet (High Altitude) (Right Jet)
121  BS-792455 1 S  Carburetor Overhaul Kit Incl. Ref No. 104,
137, 163, 276, 633,
125 BS-796227 1 Carburetor
130 BS-690993 1 Throttle Valve
131 BS-499805 1 Throttle Shaft Kit
133 BS-699724 1 Carburetor Float
135 BS-699729 1 Fuel Transfer Tube
137 BS-690994 1 Float Bowl Gasket Incl. in Ref No. 121
141  BS-796228 1 Choke Shaft Kit
142  BS-699726 1 Carburetor Nozzle
146  BS-690979 1 /P Timing Key
150 BS-690995 1 Nozzle Gasket
163 BS-691001 1 Air Cleaner Gasket Incl. in Ref No. 358 & 121
165 BS-693148 1 Nut (Ring Gear)
177 BS-691031 1 /P O-Ring Seal (Dipstick)
187 BS-791766 1 S  Fuel Line (Cut to Required Length)
188 BS-697551 1 Screw (Control Bracket)
192 BS-690083 1 Rocker Arm Adjuster
197 BS-697820 1 Screw (Back Plate)
209 BS-796224 1 Governor Spring (Yellow/Black)
211  BS-796225 1 Governed Idle Spring (Orange)
212 BS-695238 1 Throttle Link
216  BS-796229 1 Choke Link
217 BS-695409 1 Choke Return Spring
219 BS-793338 1 /P Governor Gear
220 BS-690412 1 /P Washer (Governor Gear)
221 BS-841026 1 Governor Cup
222  BS-796226 1 Control Bracket
227 BS-796223 1 Governor Control Lever
231 BS-690718 1 Screw (Choke Valve)
239 BS-792028 1 Oil Pressure Switch
240 BS-695666 1 S  Fuel Filter
250 BS-690957 1 Breather Retainer
252  BS-794389 1 Oil Collector
265 BS-691024 1 /P Casing Clamp
267 BS-695134 1 Screw (Casing Clamp)
276  BS-695410 1 Sealing Washer (Fuel Solenoid) Incl. in Ref
No. 121
278 BS-792651 1 Washer (Governor Control Lever)
287 BS-697551 1 Screw (Dipstick Tube)
304 BS-796678 1 S  Blower Housing
305 BS-691005 1 Screw (Blower Housing)
305A  BS-790690 1 Screw (Blower Housing to Intake Elbow)
306 BS-796541 1 Cylinder Shield (Cylinder #2)
307 BS-697551 1 Screw (Cylinder Shield) (1.4-20 x 2.3)
309 BS-497595 1 /P Starter Motor
310 BS-690323 1 Screw (Starter Motor)
332 BS-691059 1 Nut (Flywheel)
333 BS-691060 1 Magneto Armature
334

BS-691061 WWW. my,mowerﬁmmmArmature)



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1050VT Tractor (2009 & Before)
B&S Engine 44M777-0720 5

Page 28 of 58

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
337  759-3336 1 /P Spark Plug
358 BS-694012 1 /P Engine Gasket Set
385 BS-697551 1 Screw (Fuel Pump)
387 BS-808656 1 /P Fuel Pump
404  BS-690442 1 Washer (Governor Crank)
415 BS-794903 1 Plug (Oil Pressure Switch)
418 BS-795912 1 Carburetor Plate
431 BS-792297 1 Intake Elbow
445  BS-792105 1 /P Air Cleaner Cartridge Filter
447  BS-691003 1 /P Screw (Air Guide Cover) 10-24 x 7.16)
447TA  BS-697551 1 Screw (Air Guide Cover)
467  BS-790697 1 Air Cleaner Knob
474  BS-696457 1 /P Alternator
501 BS-691188 1 S  Regulator
503 BS-691532 1 /P Starter Strap
505 BS-691029 1 Nut (Governor Control Lever)
510 BS-696541 1 /P Starter Drive
513 BS-692024 1 /P Drive Clutch
523 BS-691036 1 Dipstick
524  BS-691032 1 Dipstick Tube Seal Incl. in Ref No. 358
525 BS-691037 1 Dipstick Tube
526 BS-691129 1 /P Screw (Regulator)
544  N/A 1 Starter Armature (Service with Starter Motor
BS-497595, Reference 309)
552  BS-690552 1 Governor Crank Bushing
552A  BS-690553 1 Governor Crank Bushing
562 BS-690311 1 Screw (Governor Control Lever)
573  BS-790444 1 Back Plate
579 BS-691029 1 Nut (Starter Cable)
601 BS-691038 1 Hose Clamp (Black)
601A BS-791850 1 /P Hose Clamp (Green)
615 BS-698290 1 /P Governor Shaft Retainer
616 BS-691045 1 Governor Crank
617 BS-697891 1 O-Ring Seal (Intake Manifold) (Red)
628 BS-697551 1 Screw (Fuel Pump Bracket)
633 BS-699813 1 Choke Seal/Throttle Shaft Incl. in Ref No. 121
635 BS-66538S 1 /P Spark Plug Boot
654 BS-690958 1 /P Nut (Carburetor)
668 BS-691215 1 Spacer (Rotating Screen) Incl. in Ref No. 358
668A  BS-691500 1 /P Spacer (Rotating Screen)
672 BS-690234 1 Carburetor Plate Gasket
691 BS-790574 1 Governor Shaft Seal Incl. in Ref No. 358
695 BS-693149 1 Screw (Ring Gear)
697 BS-690372 1 S  Screw (Drive Cap)
703 BS-691010 1 Clip
718 BS-690959 1 /P Locating Pin
726  BS-499612 1 Ring Gear
729 BS-694123 1 Wire Clip
741  BS-690980 1 Timing Gear
742  BS-690328 1 /P E-Ring Retainer (Governor Crank)
750 BS-696999 1 Screw (Oil Pump Cover)
783 BS-695708 1 /P Pinion Gear

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1050VT Tractor (2009 & Before)
B&S Engine 44M777-0720 5

Page 29 of 58

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
788 BS-793145 1 Fuel Pump Bracket
789 BS-698330 1 Wiring Harness
798 BS-697890 1 Screw (Rocker Arm)
801 BS-691283 1 Drive Cap
802 BS-691286 1 /P End Cap
803 N/A 1 Starter Housing (Service with Starter Motor
BS-497595, Reference 309)
847 BS-499602 1 Dipstick/Tube Assembly
851 BS-493880 1 S  Spark Plug Terminal
865 BS-691012 1 Air Guide Cover (Cylinder #1)
865A  BS-792286 1 Air Guide Cover (Valley)
868 BS-690968 1 /P Valve Seat
877 BS-399916 1 Alternator Wire/Connector
877A  BS-790544 1 Alternator Wire/Connector
883 BS-690970 1 /P Exhaust Gasket
914 BS-691127 1 /P Screw (Rocker Cover)
918 BS-793147 1 Vacuum Hose
943 BS-796222 1 O-Ring Seal (Oil Pump Cover)
947 BS-841546 1 Fuel Solenoid
965 BS-796221 1 Oil Pump Cover
967 BS-792303 1 /P Pre-Cleaner Filter
968 BS-795120 1 /P Air Cleaner Cover
975 BS-793592 1 Float Bowl
987 BS-691000 1 Throttle Shaft Seal
1005 BS-791236 1 Flywheel Fan
1013 BS-690954 1 /P Oil Filter Nipple
1017 BS-796214 1 Oil Pump Screen
1022 BS-690971 1 /P Rocker Cover Gasket
1023  BS-793146 1 Rocker Cover (Cylinder #1)
1023A  BS-499600 1 Rocker Cover (Cylinder #2)
1024  BS-796220 1 Oil Pump
1026  BS-690981 1 /P Push Rod (Exhaust)
1026A BS-690982 1 /P Push Rod (Intake)
1027  BS-795890 1 S Oil Filter
1029 BS-690972 1 Rocker Arm
1036  N/A 1 Emissions Label
1040 BS-791237 1 Trim Plate
1051 BS-691265 1 /P Retaining Ring (Starter Drive)
1054 BS-280275 1 Cable Tie
1058 BS-277103 1 Operator's Manual
1059 BS-698516 1 Screw/Washer Kit (Alternator)
1070 BS-791680 1 /P Screw (Flywheel Fan)
1090 BS-691293 1 /P Brush Retainer
1095 BS-694013 1 /P Valve Gasket Set
1100 BS-791959 1 Rocker Arm Pivot
1119 BS-691183 1 S  Screw (Alternator)
1124  BS-841653 1 O-Ring Seal (Fuel Transfer Tube)
1124A  BS-690988 1 O-Ring Seal (Fuel Transfer Tube)
1126  BS-690991 1 Screw (Fuel Transfer Tube)
1127 BS-695407 1 Screw (Fuel Bowl)
1128 BS-690990 1 Screw (Carburetor Nozzle)
1169 BS-690990 1

WWW.mymowerpar

ScreY éCarburetor Plate)
.Com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1050VT Tractor (2009 & Before) Page 30 of 58
B&S Engine 44M777-0720 5

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description

1329 BS-44Q777-0037 1 S Replacement Engine (Replacement engine
listed is not available in the State of California.
Repair with individual parts).

WWW.mymowerparts.com



Page 31 of 58

For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1050VT Tractor (2009 & Before)
B&S Engine 44M777-0720 6

WWW.mymowerparts.com

P~
3
>N
s N |~
= 0 i Wilf
N o / sy ;mw Flo e y
S/ MMW W\ \e_a/
s 5 ;VHHW& 3 . MM -~ MM_
; © s} 10 8 < m 3
; Ww b D) s, B &
. = =
@ ™ @ -
[o3} ©
VAN g &
N | \
= © - “mwﬂum. . A/ﬂrmm\ o /
“« = Y @ NN
o @ ” — o \,
-8 : >
N
N | _N
{ K] Amwum“mmmv @ / /n i )
, S © o K%ﬁ
//
& A
g I
5 @:-u o)
2
(G
~t
o
P ©
= _ T (TG
e e EEON o € mm\\}@ﬁﬂm
WMM“ Ve AN (Mw MY | e 2 Ammmwwﬁwwmww
i G\ e v @ I 23
| Syl
; . \,J QM . HHIMH_ \ L , : >
*3 Eam ¢ @ Cv == ﬁ Mu "1 V 7 _ @W
. Y g e An- T / . MW”
i B\ ,r.w b | e N
o 5\ /78~ N = \\mm 2
L /ﬂm i w Lz R fwkgs_ahmmm ™
o % S
[ =




For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1050VT Tractor (2009 & Before)
B&S Engine 44M777-0720 6

Page 32 of 58

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 BS-793564 1 Cylinder Assembly
2 BS-499585 1 Kit-Bushing/Seal (Magneto Side)
3 BS-391086S 1 /P Oil Seal (Magneto Side) Incl. in Ref No. 358
4 BS-796230 1 S EngineSump
5 BS-796231 1 /P Cylinder Head (Cylinder #1)
5A  BS-796232 1 /P Cylinder Head (Cylinder #2)
7 BS-693997 1 /P Cylinder Head Gasket Incl. in Ref No. 358 &
1095
8 BS-792185 1 /P Breather Assembly
9 BS-690937 1 Breather Gasket Incl. in Ref No. 358
10 BS-697551 1 Screw (Breather Assembly)
11 BS-792184 1 /P Breather Tube
12 BS-697227 1 /P Crankcase Gasket Incl. in Ref No. 358
13 BS-793988 1 Screw (Cylinder Head)
15 BS-690946 1 /P Qil Drain Plug
16  BS-796540 1 Crankshaft
20 BS-795387 1 /P QOil Seal (PTO Side) Incl. in Ref No. 358
22 BS-694966 1 /P Screw (Crankcase Cover/Sump)
23  BS-691053 1 Flywheel
24  BS-222698S 1 /P Flywheel Key
25 BS-792023 1 /P Piston Assembly (Standard)
25 BS-792072 1 Piston Assembly (.020" Oversize)
26 BS-793561 1 Ring Set (Standard)
26 BS-792073 1 Ring Set (.020" Oversize)
27 BS-690975 1 Piston Pin Lock
28 BS-696581 1 Piston Pin
29 BS-699699 1 S  Connecting Rod
32 BS-690976 1 Screw (Connecting Rod)
33 BS-697576 1 Exhaust Valve
34 BS-792200 1 /P Intake Valve
35 BS-694865 1 Valve Spring (Intake)
36 BS-694865 1 Valve Spring (Exhaust)
40 BS-690964 1 S  Valve Retainer
42  BS-499586 1 /P Valve Keeper
45  BS-690977 1 /P Valve Tappet
46  BS-792555 1 Cam Gear
48 BS-698172 1 /P Short Block
50 BS-695241 1 /P Intake Manifold
51 BS-795123 1 Intake Gasket Incl. in Ref No. 358
51A  BS-690950 1 Intake Gasket
53 BS-690951 1 Stud (Carburetor)
54 BS-699816 1 Screw (Intake Manifold)
73  BS-494439 1 /P Rotating Screen
74  BS-698425 1 Screw (Rotating Screen)
75 BS-691056 1 Washer (Flywheel)
95 BS-690718 1 Screw (Throttle Valve)
98 BS-699721 1 Idle Speed Kit
104 BS-694918 1 Float Hinge Pin Incl. in Ref No. 121
105 BS-698537 1 Float Needle Valve
108 BS-699723 1 Choke Valve
117  BS-792296 1 Main Jet (Standard) (Left Jet)
117A  BS-842627 1

Main Jet gtandard) (Right Jet)
om

WWW.mymowerparts.



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1050VT Tractor (2009 & Before)
B&S Engine 44M777-0720 6

Page 33 of 58

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
118 BS-699457 1 Main Jet (High Altitude) (Left Jet)
118A BS-699733 1 Main Jet (High Altitude) (Right Jet)
121  BS-792455 1 S  Carburetor Overhaul Kit Incl. Ref No. 104,
137, 163, 276, 633,
125 BS-796227 1 Carburetor
130 BS-690993 1 Throttle Valve
131 BS-499805 1 Throttle Shaft Kit
133 BS-699724 1 Carburetor Float
135 BS-699729 1 Fuel Transfer Tube
137 BS-690994 1 Float Bowl Gasket Incl. in Ref No. 121
141  BS-796228 1 Choke Shaft Kit
142  BS-699726 1 Carburetor Nozzle
146  BS-690979 1 /P Timing Key
150 BS-690995 1 Nozzle Gasket
163 BS-691001 1 Air Cleaner Gasket Incl. in Ref No. 358 & 121
165 BS-693148 1 Nut (Ring Gear)
177 BS-691031 1 /P O-Ring Seal (Dipstick)
187 BS-791766 1 S  Fuel Line (Cut to Required Length)
188 BS-697551 1 Screw (Control Bracket)
192 BS-690083 1 Rocker Arm Adjuster
197 BS-697820 1 Screw (Back Plate)
209 BS-796224 1 Governor Spring (Yellow/Black)
211  BS-796225 1 Governed Idle Spring (Orange)
212 BS-695238 1 Throttle Link
216  BS-796229 1 Choke Link
217 BS-695409 1 Choke Return Spring
219 BS-793338 1 /P Governor Gear
220 BS-690412 1 /P Washer (Governor Gear)
221 BS-841026 1 Governor Cup
222  BS-796226 1 Control Bracket
227 BS-796223 1 Governor Control Lever
231 BS-690718 1 Screw (Choke Valve)
239 BS-792028 1 Oil Pressure Switch
240 BS-695666 1 S  Fuel Filter
250 BS-690957 1 Breather Retainer
252  BS-794389 1 Oil Collector
265 BS-691024 1 /P Casing Clamp
267 BS-695134 1 Screw (Casing Clamp)
276  BS-695410 1 Sealing Washer (Fuel Solenoid) Incl. in Ref
No. 121
278 BS-792651 1 Washer (Governor Control Lever)
287 BS-697551 1 Screw (Dipstick Tube)
304 BS-796678 1 S  Blower Housing
305 BS-691005 1 Screw (Blower Housing)
305A  BS-790690 1 Screw (Blower Housing to Intake Elbow)
306 BS-796541 1 Cylinder Shield (Cylinder #2)
307 BS-697551 1 Screw (Cylinder Shield) (1.4-20 x 2.3)
309 BS-497595 1 /P Starter Motor
310 BS-690323 1 Screw (Starter Motor)
332 BS-691059 1 Nut (Flywheel)
333 BS-691060 1 Magneto Armature
334

BS-691061 WWW. my,mowerﬁmmmArmature)



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1050VT Tractor (2009 & Before)
B&S Engine 44M777-0720 6

Page 34 of 58

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
337  759-3336 1 /P Spark Plug
358 BS-694012 1 /P Engine Gasket Set
385 BS-697551 1 Screw (Fuel Pump)
387 BS-808656 1 /P Fuel Pump
404  BS-690442 1 Washer (Governor Crank)
415 BS-794903 1 Plug (Oil Pressure Switch)
418 BS-795912 1 Carburetor Plate
431 BS-792297 1 Intake Elbow
445  BS-792105 1 /P Air Cleaner Cartridge Filter
447  BS-691003 1 /P Screw (Air Guide Cover) 10-24 x 7.16)
447TA  BS-697551 1 Screw (Air Guide Cover)
467  BS-790697 1 Air Cleaner Knob
474  BS-696457 1 /P Alternator
501 BS-691188 1 S  Regulator
503 BS-691532 1 /P Starter Strap
505 BS-691029 1 Nut (Governor Control Lever)
510 BS-696541 1 /P Starter Drive
513 BS-692024 1 /P Drive Clutch
523 BS-691036 1 Dipstick
524  BS-691032 1 Dipstick Tube Seal Incl. in Ref No. 358
525 BS-691037 1 Dipstick Tube
526 BS-691129 1 /P Screw (Regulator)
544  N/A 1 Starter Armature (Service with Starter Motor
BS-497595, Reference 309)
552  BS-690552 1 Governor Crank Bushing
552A  BS-690553 1 Governor Crank Bushing
562 BS-690311 1 Screw (Governor Control Lever)
573  BS-790444 1 Back Plate
579 BS-691029 1 Nut (Starter Cable)
601 BS-691038 1 Hose Clamp (Black)
601A BS-791850 1 /P Hose Clamp (Green)
615 BS-698290 1 /P Governor Shaft Retainer
616 BS-691045 1 Governor Crank
617 BS-697891 1 O-Ring Seal (Intake Manifold) (Red)
628 BS-697551 1 Screw (Fuel Pump Bracket)
633 BS-699813 1 Choke Seal/Throttle Shaft Incl. in Ref No. 121
635 BS-66538S 1 /P Spark Plug Boot
654 BS-690958 1 /P Nut (Carburetor)
668 BS-691215 1 Spacer (Rotating Screen) Incl. in Ref No. 358
668A  BS-691500 1 /P Spacer (Rotating Screen)
672 BS-690234 1 Carburetor Plate Gasket
691 BS-790574 1 Governor Shaft Seal Incl. in Ref No. 358
695 BS-693149 1 Screw (Ring Gear)
697 BS-690372 1 S  Screw (Drive Cap)
703 BS-691010 1 Clip
718 BS-690959 1 /P Locating Pin
726  BS-499612 1 Ring Gear
729 BS-694123 1 Wire Clip
741  BS-690980 1 Timing Gear
742  BS-690328 1 /P E-Ring Retainer (Governor Crank)
750 BS-696999 1 Screw (Oil Pump Cover)
783 BS-695708 1 /P Pinion Gear

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1050VT Tractor (2009 & Before)
B&S Engine 44M777-0720 6

Page 35 of 58

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
788 BS-793145 1 Fuel Pump Bracket
789 BS-698330 1 Wiring Harness
798 BS-697890 1 Screw (Rocker Arm)
801 BS-691283 1 Drive Cap
802 BS-691286 1 /P End Cap
803 N/A 1 Starter Housing (Service with Starter Motor
BS-497595, Reference 309)
847 BS-499602 1 Dipstick/Tube Assembly
851 BS-493880 1 S  Spark Plug Terminal
865 BS-691012 1 Air Guide Cover (Cylinder #1)
865A  BS-792286 1 Air Guide Cover (Valley)
868 BS-690968 1 /P Valve Seat
877 BS-399916 1 Alternator Wire/Connector
877A  BS-790544 1 Alternator Wire/Connector
883 BS-690970 1 /P Exhaust Gasket
914 BS-691127 1 /P Screw (Rocker Cover)
918 BS-793147 1 Vacuum Hose
943 BS-796222 1 O-Ring Seal (Oil Pump Cover)
947 BS-841546 1 Fuel Solenoid
965 BS-796221 1 Oil Pump Cover
967 BS-792303 1 /P Pre-Cleaner Filter
968 BS-795120 1 /P Air Cleaner Cover
975 BS-793592 1 Float Bowl
987 BS-691000 1 Throttle Shaft Seal
1005 BS-791236 1 Flywheel Fan
1013 BS-690954 1 /P Oil Filter Nipple
1017 BS-796214 1 Oil Pump Screen
1022 BS-690971 1 /P Rocker Cover Gasket
1023  BS-793146 1 Rocker Cover (Cylinder #1)
1023A  BS-499600 1 Rocker Cover (Cylinder #2)
1024  BS-796220 1 Oil Pump
1026  BS-690981 1 /P Push Rod (Exhaust)
1026A BS-690982 1 /P Push Rod (Intake)
1027  BS-795890 1 S Oil Filter
1029 BS-690972 1 Rocker Arm
1036  N/A 1 Emissions Label
1040 BS-791237 1 Trim Plate
1051 BS-691265 1 /P Retaining Ring (Starter Drive)
1054 BS-280275 1 Cable Tie
1058 BS-277103 1 Operator's Manual
1059 BS-698516 1 Screw/Washer Kit (Alternator)
1070 BS-791680 1 /P Screw (Flywheel Fan)
1090 BS-691293 1 /P Brush Retainer
1095 BS-694013 1 /P Valve Gasket Set
1100 BS-791959 1 Rocker Arm Pivot
1119 BS-691183 1 S  Screw (Alternator)
1124  BS-841653 1 O-Ring Seal (Fuel Transfer Tube)
1124A  BS-690988 1 O-Ring Seal (Fuel Transfer Tube)
1126  BS-690991 1 Screw (Fuel Transfer Tube)
1127 BS-695407 1 Screw (Fuel Bowl)
1128 BS-690990 1 Screw (Carburetor Nozzle)
1169 BS-690990 1

WWW.mymowerpar

ScreY éCarburetor Plate)
.Com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1050VT Tractor (2009 & Before) Page 36 of 58
B&S Engine 44M777-0720 6

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description

1329 BS-44Q777-0037 1 S Replacement Engine (Replacement engine
listed is not available in the State of California.
Repair with individual parts).

WWW.mymowerparts.com



Page 37 of 58

For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1050VT Tractor (2009 & Before)

Drive System

r~ \ma/
|||||| P o Ny 4 \v\v \v
N - /V\“\ \wx
2 \ Y
; b N - WA /
Nw ~ G VM
-.I.. ® } k — e oy & / \\\““\\\ [Tl = - \ ¢
\ o R ) 0w B\ n
\ j W] ] ] L
\ \ X AR
/_7 Y aw 8- @-6- x.\m@m wm ==y Aw <
ST SRR __U .“.u. N/ ) \“m 4 % R “mv\
o i 18 KMN m!z & MM' ﬁ._ﬁn_nil-ﬂm S \\\ AAWVM“"M#
N . ol 1 S Wm\m/A/ =
/ 8
"h_ "~
.nuJ
-.\_,- & .
/V / @ i MN m
p 00w p= o
Y MW% vxf (W —

== /_Wnu ,. muﬂMA\ _.IHWW,}IMWM llllllllll ,N‘.\\\. uﬂu
e s e a7 X N oy Em%?--.ﬁ /
’ | 2 /
ppr——— \&\ Mn
/ e ““ o in
- __.L\\\\ownnnnnnnﬂnu \\\“\ T \>.Yn ‘,\ \_muw
7 WﬁfNWHJWMJ b \\ (WT\\ P
/ SN e
-7 0y ,uwmvww ﬁwwmw K
7 M\U@MW\\\MW%IMAA\ W m n‘w
w\ wwv“\\ﬂnmil /ﬂm\\ AN
/ ) B
- 5~ ﬁ\wm \mm / m“mwm

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1050VT Tractor (2009 & Before)

Drive System

Page 38 of 58

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 926-0154 1 /P Cable Tie, 7.5
2  725-0157 1 /P Cable Tie, 3.16 x .05x 7.4
3  710-04823 1 Bolt, 5.16-18 x 2.75
4  725-04791 1 Jumper Harness
5 710-04484 1 Hex Washer Screw, 5.16-18 x .750
6  732-04606 1 Extension Spring, .500 x 12.6
7 912-0431 1 /P Flange Lock Nut, 3.8-16
8 912-0346 1 /P Jam Lock Nut, 1.2-20
9 736-04263 1 Lock Washer
10 731-06098 1 Hydro Fan
11  756-04308 1 Input Pulley
12 750-04456 1 Spacer, .260 x .372 x 1.420
13  712-04063 1 /P Flange Lock Nut, 5.16-18
14  783-06027 1 Idler Bracket
15  732-04624 1 Extension Spring, 1.00 x 4.75
16 914-0111 1 /P Cotter Pin, 3.32 x 1.00
17  936-0264 1 /P Flat Washer, .330 x .630 x .0635
18  747-04957A 1 Pedal Transmission Bypass Rod
19  736-04337 1 Shim Washer, 1.00 x .632 x .010
20 738-0372B 1 /P Shoulder Spacer, 1.00 x .38 x .38
21 912-0240 1 /P Jam Nut, 7.16-20
22  756-04325 1 /P ldler Pulley
23  710-1008 1 Hex Washer Screw, 3.8-16 x 1.875
24  710-1007 1 /P Hex Washer Screw, 3.8-16 x 1.500
25  756-04224 1 /P Idler Pulley
26  710-3011 1 /P Hex Screw, 3.8-16 x 2.25
27  954-04207 1 /P V-Belt
28  710-0351 1 /P Screw, #10-16 x .500
29  783-06260-0637 1 Belt Disengage Support Bracket
30 710-0227 1 /P Hex Washer Screw, #8-18 x .500
31 732-3118 1 Extension Spring, .375 x 1.44
32 783-1019B 1 /P Switch Actuator Bracket
33  926-0320 1 /P Nut Insulator Plate
34  725-1644 1 Spring Safety Switch
35  747-04979 1 Hydro Control Rod
36 12087 1 /P Wire Ring
37  731-05299 1 Sleeve, .765 x 1.500
38  710-0653 1 /P Hex Washer Screw, 1.4-20 x .375
39 736-3010 1 /P Flat Washer, .407 x .812 x .135
40  918-0319 1 /P Hydro Transmission
41  747-04991 1 Hydro Bypass Rod
42  932-0209 1 /P Extension Spring, .48 x 2.03
43  747-04139 1 Hydro Brake Rod
44  936-3008 1 /P Flat Washer, .344 x .750 x .120
45  783-06133-0637 1 Hydro Mount Bracket
46  732-0716D 1 /P Extension Spring, .59 x 4.00
47  N/A 1 Wheel Assy (LTX1046)
47  634-04369 1 Rim 8.0 x 7.0 Not shown
47  934-0255 1 /P Valve, Tubeless air Not shown
47  734-1730-0901 1 /P Tire 20 x 8 x 8 Not shown
47  N/A 1 Wheel Assy (LTX1050)
47  634-04369 1 Rim 8.0 x 7.0 Not shown
47  734-0255

WWW. Mymovger (3t Suegsppeir Not shown



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1050VT Tractor (2009 & Before)

Drive System

Page 39 of 58

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
47  734-1873-0901 1 /P Tire 20 x 10 x 8 Not shown
48  736-0242 1 /P Bell Washer, .340 x .872 x .060
49  710-0627 1 /P Cap Lock Screw, 5.16-24 x .750
50  731-2290A 1 /P Hub Cap
51  736-0430 1 /P Flat Washer, .350 x 1.59 x .062
52  726-0214 1 /P Push Cap
53  741-0495 1 /P Flange Bearing, .630 x .695 x .60
54  735-04135 1 Reverse Pedal Pad
55  735-04118A 1 /P Forward Pedal Pad
56  783-06059-0637 1 Forward/Reverse Hydro Pedal Bracket
57  711-05068 1 Clevis Pin, 5.16 x 3.985
58 783-05914 1 Transmission Rod Support Strap
59 683-04488 1 Hydro Drive Shaft Assembly
60 712-04065 1 /P Flange Lock Nut, 3.8-16
61  714-04040 1 /P Bow-Tie Cotter Pin
62  748-04203 1 Cruise Latch
63  938-0380 1 /P Shoulder Bolt, 3.8-16 x .500 x .270
64  710-0604A 1 /P Hex Washer Screw, 5.16-18 x .625
65  783-05940 1 Brake Shaft Support Strap
66  732-04587 1 Extension Spring, .63 x 4.95
67 647-04152 1 Brake Control Assembly
68  783-06103A 1 Brake Pedal Bracket
69  735-04136 1 Brake Pedal Pad
70  710-1325 1 /P Hex Washer Screw, 1/4-20 x 1.625

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 40 of 58

LTX1050VT Tractor (2009 & Before)

Engine Accessories

\\ A\)IW \

/ e~

\ A

<€D .

\‘ A,m,
G

\,AV

2 \\a 4
\\ \\

D v.\ .K

-
-,
AN

% ‘m“ .\A

\W (
A\ ,,,/

A/

2
&

\
.,

o

N

3
Mwy.
/
,yr-

\l e

“.umw

yn,._ .JM

/

, T y
Nv kw\ / meu\

Y /
”Hw % \\ \%.llll...-w_Kl al-

7, /
..ﬂ v / /

.:::::Vr:, o

yl
/ .\.i:n... et
/ r

g
\ »wn

g,
=
i,
N

(f —- - —P
o /

-
@)
O
i
S
o
Yo W
> =
&
>
S

"
N
.
-,
"~

oy

\

, ///il::l!.. )




For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1050VT Tractor (2009 & Before)
Engine Accessories

Page 41 of 58

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 683-04549-0637 1 /P Muffler Shield Assembly
2 710-0227 1 /P Hex Washer Screw, #8-18 x .500
3  710-04683 1 Hex Washer Screw, 3/8-16 x 1.000
4  710-0599 1 /P Hex Washer Screw, 1/4-20 x .500
5 710-1314A 1 /P Screw, 5/16-18 x .750
6 712-0271 1 /P Sems Nut, 1/4-20
7  721-0460 1 Exhaust Gasket
8 725-0157 1 /P Cable Tie, 3/16 x .05x 7.4
9  726-0205 1 /P Hose Clamp
10  728-04000 1 Rivet, .188 x .300
11  751-0564B 1 /P Muffler Deflector
12 751-10349-28 1 /P Fuel Hose
13  751-10353 1 Long Muffler Deflector
14  951-10517A 1 /P Qil Drain
15 751-10542 1 Muffler
16 751-3141-14 1 /P Oil Drain Extension Hose
17  783-06378 1 Heat Shield
946-04542 1 /P Throttle/Choke Control Cable Not Shown

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 42 of 58

LTX1050VT Tractor (2009 & Before)

Frame, Battery & PTO

\---,
G2 of~—
o )
~2f?.

g mu\

g e

/ / /mu, //
\

W\
/' \ ,ﬂw// )
N ) |
\\\ // NWAM“ 'm“.wvy...wrll
/e NR Y, A "
AR\ RO
8/ 2 \No /4D o S\ /AARN |
NN/ Em AET //
' — 0 ./ m/a\la — e
N/raanl i) e\
N\ 7 AN LT =
_ ..// = “\)J \ P =7 ~ F—
)' \ lnnnﬂ\\\
“\),,Y,“ { ; o S

V;wax 1% n\zmmﬁ
AR,

@ NN

AV\\\ .(ﬂ\ @)
/ b/ L

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1050VT Tractor (2009 & Before)

Frame, Battery & PTO

Page 43 of 58

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 747-04121A 1 Battery Hold-Down Rod
2 712-0271 1 /P Sems Nut, 1.4-20
3  710-04666 1 Hex Flange, 1.4-20 x .75
4  925-1707D 1 /P Battery
5 783-06089-0637 1 Seat Frame Bracket
6  710-04484 1 Hex Washer Screw, 5.16-18 x .750
7  738-04058 1 Shoulder Spacer, .38 x 1.0 x .70
8  710-3005 1 /P Hex Screw, 3.8-16 x 1.25
9  783-0349-0637 1 Battery Tray
10 712-04065 1 /P Flange Lock Nut, 3.8-16
11 725-04439 1 Solenoid
12 710-0653 1 /P Hex Washer Screw, 1.4-20 x .375
13  712-04064 1 /P Flange Lock Nut, 1.4-20
14  738-04237A 1 Shoulder Screw, #10-32 x .500
15  725-04363 1 Interlock Switch
16  683-04469-0637 1 Lower Frame Assembly
17 917-04552 1 /P Electric PTO Clutch (LTX1046VT)
17  917-04174A 1 /P Electric PTO Clutch (LTX1050VT)
18  747-05073 1 Keeper Rod (LTX1050VT)
18  747-05065 1 Keeper Rod (LTX1046VT)
19 936-0171 1 /P Lock Washer, 7.16
20  710-04379A 1 Hex Screw, 7.16-20 x 3.50
21  712-04063 1 /P Flange Lock Nut, 5.16-18
23  710-04484 1 Hex Washer Screw, 5.16-18 x .750
24  756-0978B 1 /P Engine Pulley
25  736-0277 1 Flat Washer, 1.031 x 1.620 x .095

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

8.

e T,

-] III P - -3
P

p2 _mw

~
-
"

+— LR s
¢ .gmﬁ_w o A"

Page 44 of 58

i — \
I Ny @
T e T X
\§\7 lﬂmﬂm“u)ﬂﬁ\\.\\\ \ \ A
“M“&Qﬂ / / \\ // nm\\\\.
/ .an&\ -
/

\, ™ ~ 2
- K- A\ g \ =
\ emT T T !
N

yd g S——

Va4
/ { ,
\\ y ] \ "y
/ "
{ < \\ \L\.\\ | o
AT ot -
\Vv““mmmwn\nnnnwwwm /mun\\ B & ” ,/,um&\\‘y A
=\ AT 78
D SN\ ;oM // “

&

\,...3

a S ‘-mw
Y S

bl - yr\.mzuwn\...\\ xnv\..\axm“\

\\‘ \ Qe o um“\\\\
St i
\ \ .“muuunmmmmmu:.
i ) L e
o i i
”uwnnn\\\\ / m“mm\ / w. ; /

e VA~

R
\\\\ o /A\

\\\\\\\ \ ‘ - N,

. / A \ Y \\\\\W o
— v v AN\ A \,m - Ny
[¢)] \ AN g / ) \\ = )Mv- ih AN \Kmuu - 4 ‘A“\ w.\‘._
m . w //\ e p / \\ ) - \\\H 7 D ﬁnum..m\mv\r s A/J,Aw\\xw - \m““mw,\,m /
S S NS e \‘ \
Q N ™ NG/ w4 \\ A ;
(at) e e ) \vvm \\ \\ S

- /

%] ) \\ %

s
w / \\ / \\ an e’
S > mzw\ VA _,
N / / .
(hmu AN /! Zr...\\tAu, .\ £ o / .\k.\
s "~ - / [ T : )
S 9 e (. G /M___ ,,A mwwg(»ﬂ
2 A S
e \* N TN
) N
V ® 1A | e

a M s

w & /.w.\,z |||||||||
o & m_ X mvuwu "
X8 b /
x © ,
~ O
i

WWW.mymowerparts.com




For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1050VT Tractor (2009 & Before)

Hood & Dash Assembly

Page 45 of 58

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 931-06634 1 /P Hood When replacing hood, use 8 new
710-05108 screws.
2  731-06543 1 S LH Hood Scoop
3 731-06542 1 S RH Hood Scoop
4  931-04322 1 /P Grille Asm Includes 8 & 9
4  T777X43335 1 Reflective Label, LH Not shown
4 777X43334 1 Reflective Label, RH Not shown
5 710-05108 8 Hex Washer BosScrew™, 1/4 Dia. x .750
Replaces 710-0895 in this application
6 936-3020 1 /P Flat Washer, .271 x .630 x .065
7  936-0222 1 /P Lock Washer, 1/4
8 931-06559 1 /P Lens, LH
9 931-06558 1 /P Lens, RH
10 925-0963 1 /P Bulb
10 925-1649 1 /P Socket, Headlight
11 925-2054A 1 /P Key
12  925-04227B 1 /P Key Switch
13 925-04022B 1 /P Indicator Meter
14  725-04258 1 /P Electric PTO (If Equipped)
15  710-1017 1 /P Screw, 1/4-14 x .625
16  731-06593 1 Throttle Knob
17  712-0142 1 /P Hex Nut, #8-32
18 710-3217 1 /P Screw, #8-32 x .375
19  731-05447A 1 Parking Brake/Cruise Control Lever
20  747-05009 1 Control Rod
21 714-04040 1 /P Bow-Tie Cotter Pin
22  732-04580 1 Extension Spring, .500 x 2.733
23 931-06554 1 /P Dash Panel
24  735-0271A 1 /P Bumper
25  710-04484 1 Hex Washer Screw, 5/16-18 x .750
26  710-0599 1 /P Hex Washer Screw, 1/4-20 x .500
27 710-1611B 1 /P Screw, 5/16-18 x .750
28  710-1652 1 /P Hex Washer Screw, 1/4-20 x .625
29 747-1196 1 Bent Lever Rod
30 710-0895 1 Hex Washer Screw, 1/4-15 x .750
31 783-06099-0637 1 Dash Support, RH
32  783-06098-0637 1 Dash Support, LH
33 783-06114-0637 1 Hood Pivot Bracket
34  738-04091A 1 /P Shoulder Screw, 5/16-18 x .43 x .29
35 735-04076 1 Net
36 726-3046 1 /P Ratchet Clip
37 751-0603A 1 /P Fuel Cap 49 states
38 735-04170 1 Fuel Tank Gasket
39  747-05040A 1 /P Fuel Tank Support Rod
40 710-1652 1 /P Hex Washer Screw, 1/4-20 x .625
41  751-10879 1 Fuel Tank 49 states
42  951-10947 1 /P Fuel Cap California models only
43  751-10906 1 Fuel Tank California models only
44  751-10441 1 Rollover Valve California models only
44 735-04081 1 Rubber Grommet Not Shown, California
models only
45  747-05040A WWW.MAMOWEr partsammm Rod California models only



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1050VT Tractor (2009 & Before)

Hood & Dash Assembly

Page 46 of 58

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
46  710-0642 1 /P Hex Washer Screw, 1/4-20 x .750 California
models only
47  951-10589 1 /P Carbon Canister California models only
48 951-10610 1 /P Canister Adapter Bracket California models
only
49  710-04484 1 Hex Washer Screw, 5/16-18 x .750 California
models only
50 751-10749 1 Fuel Hose, 3/16 White California models only
51 751-10750-28 1 Fuel Hose, 7/32 Yellow California models only
52  951-10590 1 /P Canister Vent Filter California models only
731-06936 1 Plenum (Under Hood) Not Shown
710-0895 1 Hex Washer Screw, 1/4-15 x .750 Not Shown
925-04734 1 /P Wire Harness Not Shown
725-1381 1 S  Fuse, 20 Amp Not Shown

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1050VT Tractor (2009 & Before) Page 47 of 58
Label Map

FyIn13090
FTHIVILI4L0

amassnsncenmecocoeeararvaIMAMMMN R RG
IR SR N

RER 3
AR
AR

AW
AN

R bS]
FELRLDI DL

PRIESRTEEEEES -

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1050VT Tractor (2009 & Before)
Label Map

Ref #

Part Number

Page 48 of 58

SIPIF

¢
<

Description

777D10279
777123132
777123148
777D12929
777533233
777D13314
777D13313
777D13317
777D13318
777123087
777123133
777123084
777D12864
777120310
777D12928
777530018
777123092
777S33132
777533183
777123150
777D11622
777S30503
777D10624
777X43745
777X43748
777X43688
777122679

777D10279
777123132
777123148
777D12929
777533233
777D13314
777D13313
777D13317
777D13318
777123087
777123133
777123084
777D12864
777120310
777D12928
777530018
777123092
N/A
777533183
777123150
777D11622
777S30503
777D10624
777X43745
777X43748
777X43688
777122679

LABEL-REAR FENDER
LABEL-HYDRO RELEASE
LABEL-DECK HEIGHT
LABEL-RGT SIDE HOOD SCOOP
LBL-FLOORBRD SAFETY HYDRO
LBL-MODEL LTX 1046VT HYDRO LH NX-9
LBL-MODEL LTX 1046VT HYDRO RH NX-9
LBL-MODEL LTX 1050VT HYDRO LH NX-9
LBL-MODEL LTX 1050VT HYDRO RH NX-9
LABEL-THROTT/CHOKE
LABEL-FUEL LEVEL
LABEL-DASH PANEL
LABEL-C LOGO GRILLE C CADET
LABEL-SEAT ADJUSTE
LABEL-LFT SIDE HOOD SCOOP

/P LABEL-DECK SAFETY
LABEL-BELT ROUTING 46 OFFSET
LABEL-DECK SAFETY Mold In Graphic
LABEL-DECK SAFETY
LABEL-BELT ROUTING 50"/54"
LABEL-CYCLO CUT 50" BLUE

/P LABEL-DANGER CHUTE
LABEL-RIDER:DECK WASH CUB
LABEL-PARTS LIST LTX 1046VT
LABEL-PARTS LIST LTX 1050VT
LABEL-ETHANOL
LABEL-CHECK ENG OIL

RPRRPRRPRRPRRPRRPRPRRPRRPRRPRPRPRRPRREPRPRPRPRRERRERRPRPRRERRERR

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 49 of 58

LTX1050VT Tractor (2009 & Before)

“_ﬁ.”i\mﬂy

,4

4

= .\L,,_".-\m

N

\\)Y“”kll
o
k.u m A\ A /wul....\\ ~
Ny AN
\V4 AN /”/Ml I
e NN
PN ..I/ .
., \\\mmﬁ”m%/ M A”./umm,,
~ /J ) \huhu,/ A % ,/ ™
| U
SR i 721 "N N
-/ “ N /
(7~ 15\ m”& LN
(&Y. NN [ [\
P el A/ﬁ /IHu““ w. “ \ ‘“ﬂ\mv ” ,
_A/.v ] / \\I// =" P ,\ 1\
\ N\ (@) SR et
w, N r\.\\ n\) .
oy 3 - 2 \Uw me /N '”T w
PSS
nk M«mm m..mm me,/A A\\Amm/ ,Hunu\
/ r 7 LAy /, @ /”/ o_‘ ‘e

:)/
/O Av =
YA
Ol /ey P ouvnuOﬂ
./O Qv " \
=Y/!
U
‘

\e ,A w

S =
m Ill...l &o—- -ymw“
=
o
5 o
S o
g \ - _Z P
) i \ M..ﬂ/.i. _\.“J _n.,_m" m “mnw
= ’ 18 / \ & nu-...\grwuu
= ®-{-o ?@ Tmm-mmHJM@v
o // \& J/ — my
= \:Z ) PN

",

A.--V /

¥

y
N
___ / y
L
4
¥ MWT\\\\
A\
@, " w \ w-
““\ .
//\MAW (
,1.;\ /(\\\
r/r -1

\7

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1050VT Tractor (2009 & Before)

Mowing Deck 50 Inch

Page 50 of 58

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 710-04484 1 Hex Washer Screw, 5.16-18 x .750
2 783-04400-4021 1 Belt Cover, RH
3  783-04399-4021 1 Belt Cover, LH
4  954-04240 1 /P V-Belt
5 710-1008 1 Hex Washer Screw, 3.8-16 x 1.875
6 710-3011 1 /P Hex Screw, 3.8-16 x 2.25
7  736-3010 1 /P Flat Washer, .407 x .812 x .135
8  756-04400 1 Idler Pulley
9  747-04530 1 Belt Keeper Rod
10 912-0240 1 /P Jam Nut, 7.16-20
11  756-04129B 1 /P Idler Pulley
12 738-04162A 1 /P Shoulder Spacer, .8840 x .190
13  783-06361-0637 1 S Idler Arm Bracket
14  732-0934 1 Extension Spring, 1.15 x 5.99
15 914-0470 1 /P Cotter Pin, 1.8 x 1.25
16 747-1116 1 /P Deck Handle Rod
17  918-04825 1 S  Spindle Assembly
18 710-0528 1 /P Hex Screw, 5.16-18 x 1.25
19 936-0119 1 /P Lock Washer, 5.16
20 917-04074 1 /P Deck Adjustment Gear
21  683-0254B-4021 1 Deck Hanger Bracket Assembly
22  711-05078 1 Deck Support Rod
23  936-0314 1 /P Washer, .375 x .70 x .030
24  710-0599 1 /P Hex Washer Screw, 1.4-20 x .500
25 96606 1 /P Hook Retainer Bracket
26 921-04041 1 /P Water Nozzle Adapter
27  737-04003D 1 /P Deck Water Nozzle
28  712-04065 1 /P Flange Lock Nut, 3.8-16
29  712-0229 1 Push Nut, 3.8
30 734-0973 1 /P Deck Wheel
31 938-0373 1 /P Shoulder Bolt, 3.8-16 x .496 x 1.525
32  732-04649 1 Extension Spring, 1.0 X 6.10
33  683-04561-4021 1 S  Deck Assembly
34 710-3103 1 /P Hex Screw, 5.16-18 x 2.00
35 912-3010 1 /P Hex Nut, 5.16-18
36 938-3056 1 /P Shoulder Bolt, 3.8-16 x .496 x 2.50
37  734-04155 1 Deck Wheel
38 710-3178 1 /P Carriage Bolt, 3.8-16 x .75
39 736-0225 1 /P Lock Washer, 5.8
40 912-0641 1 /P Hex Nut, M16-1.5
41  710-04095 1 Hex Screw, 3.8-16 x 1.00
42  942-04053C 1 /P 2-in-1 Blade
43  712-0417A 1 /P Flange Nut, 5.8-18
44  783-04415-4021 1 RH Skirt
45  783-04414A-4021 1 Center Skirt
46  714-04043 1 Bow-Tie Cotter Pin
47  712-04063 1 /P Flange Lock Nut, 5.16-18
48  747-05073 1 Torque Rod
49  914-0111 1 /P Cotter Pin, 3.32 x 1.00
50 911-3314 1 /P Roller Pin
51  750-3119 1 /P Spacer, .406 x 1.00 x .38
52  756-04216 1 Deck Pulley
53  748-0434

WWW.mymower parts. GOl =0 x 230



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1050VT Tractor (2009 & Before)
Mowing Deck 50 Inch

Page 51 of 58

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
54  941-0919 1 /P Ball Bearing, .787 x 1.85
55  750-1096 1 Spacer, .800 x 1.100 x 1.5300
56  937-3000 1 /P Lube Fitting
57 618-0411 1 S  Spindle Housing
58  738-0976 1 Spindle Shaft
59  731-04651 1 Mulch Kit
60  711-04565 1 Hinge Pin, .3175 x 14.06
61 631-04070A 1 /P Chute (Incl. 60-63)
62  732-04372 1 Torsion Spring, .44 x 2.0
63  783-05030 1 Chute Bracket
64  936-0179 1 /P Flat Washer, 1.2 x 1.25 x .10
65  753-04070 1 /P Lynch Pin, .1875
66  747-05067A 1 /P Deck Lift Rod
67  736-0317 1 /P Bell Washer, .63 x 1.25 x .18
68 912-0206 1 /P Hex Nut, 1.2-13
69  712-3083 1 /P Hex Lock Nut, 1.2-13

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 52 of 58

A

—_4______ Iy
i
| __ﬁ.____,________________
Iy .
—_A - ._.“ o A.____ ! “ i __
\ QL / __
...____ ,. ../ A_____._“..
__ r ______.AA ___“___.___, _
<
_ __E ) —' u' “"“___..___ '
__ o
_____________ ____..__ )
' /A
3 K,
My - A____"L___m N ______
[ ____7 1

LTX1050VT Tractor (2009 & Before)
Quick Reference LTX1050VT

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1050VT Tractor (2009 & Before)
Quick Reference LTX1050VT

Page 53 of 58

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
759-3336 1 /P Spark Plug
BS-792105 1 /P Air Filter
BS-792303 1 /P Pre-Cleaner
BS-795890 1 S  Oil Filter
BS-695666 1 S  Fuel Filter
BS-691060 1 /P Ignition Module
BS-691188 1 S  Voltage Regulator
BS-808656 1 /P Fuel Pump
BS-796227 1 Carburetor
BS-792455 1 S  Carb Repair Kit
BS-841546 1 Carburetor Solenoid
746-04621 1 S  Cable, Throttle/Choke
954-04207 1 /P Drive Belt (Trans)
954-04240 1 /P DeckBelt & PTO
942-04053C 1 /P Blades (Qty 3)
712-0417A 1 /P Blade Nut
918-04825 1 S  Spindle Assy. w/Pulley
734-04155 1 Deck Wheels (Front)
734-0973 1 /P Deck Wheels (Back)
737-04003D 1 /P Water Nozzle Adapter
923-0448A 1 /P Ball Joints
725-04363 1 Brake Switch
751-0603A 1 /P Fuel Cap
725-04439 1 Solenoid
925-2054A 1 /P Ignition Keys
925-042278B 1 /P Ignition Switch Module
725-04258 1 /P P.T.O. Switch
917-04174A 1 /P P.T.O. Clutch
925-0963 1 /P Bulb, 12V
19A40002100 1 /P Bagger Attachment
19A30005100 1 Mulch Attachment
190-679-101 1 Bumper Attachment
490-900-0041 1 Deck Leveling Guage Accessory

WWW.mymowerparts.com



Page 54 of 58

For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1050VT Tractor (2009 & Before)

Seat, Fender & Deck Li

. N 4
/ 4w
2o
\
’ \ >
RN ?&mmmmmfwIP,.rmW > %
}MMM. / \\ 74
&Y/ /)
/ﬂw,f / \‘\\
mm&v W/ '/ 1
N/
LN , o
v%\ / Fa\ ¥
,WW\ / A,/ |
o R

| N/
mm \\:

/
N “&V..

==

/
e
o A [ %

WWW.mymowerparts.com

/ =) ’ - 5"\.... i oaf
, / \XMU ®V//A\\ o ) \Amﬂ (= V,u,
\ / \ / ,mw// N
‘ X
ey P RN
A Y YLV AN
\ " ...iiA w.nw\\v/ VAR /A, \" \ o A/ ;7 ?\\/W. 3
\ / A ‘%\\w N/ \ AR / NS
» AN/ N\ N/ /7 &
= / \\\\\ov /”/ / a,,\l \\ \\\.V\ d Av\\\e \\\\
) ) \eNamy/lp
/ \ s “ \\“\“ y Ny // W(n‘“x u.fo(\.o....;._/ \\ . 2
/ A ) RN\ N / (R
\\ / \ 4 \ A I~ VN / mwv PO e ‘ \w\v
\ ¢/ \ Lm0 C
, // \/ N_N e N A
~ X / Y ™S u_.wm%f e
) g // A
TN //eﬂmmm
\\ N\ 8
N R,
\“\n\\ Ny um“.n.ﬁmhl gt
\ \\\ \\mm“w L~ oo //
\\ / \\\“\ \\ \\ ~ \ ,
Ve /e N
/ 4
e % 4 &
Vi r~
NN s ~N
A /
7
J
<t " A//M\\\\\



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1050VT Tractor (2009 & Before)

Seat, Fender & Deck Lift

Page 55 of 58

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 757-04091 1 High-Back Chair
1 925-04040 1 /P Switch, Seat Not Shown
1 783-06448 1 Clip, Retaining Not Shown
2  783-06049-4021 1 Seat Mounting Bracket
3  783-06050 1 Seat Adjustment Lever
4  732-04563 1 Compression Spring, .68 x 1.065 x .055
5 938-0296 1 /P Shoulder Screw, 5.16-18 x .437 x .268
6  710-04482 1 Hex Flange Bolt, 3.8-16 x .875 Note: Stop
bolt, one used on right side of base
7 710-04484 1 Hex Washer Screw, 5.16-18 x .750
8 732-04561 1 Compression Spring, 1.71 x 3.735 x .238
9 712-3004A 1 /P Flange Lock Nut, 5.16-18
10 783-06088-4021 1 Seat Pivot Bracket
11 747-05039 1 Door Pin LH Pod
12 731-06584 1 Fender Cover Door
13  731-06676 1 Fender Cover, LH
14  731-06700 1 Fender Cover, RH
15 783-06181-0637 1 Lift Adjustment Bracket
16  726-3046 1 /P Ratchet Clip
17  735-04137 1 Foot Pad, LH
18  735-04139 1 Foot Pad, RH
19  783-06118-4021 1 Fender
20  710-0599 1 /P Hex Washer Screw, 1.4-20 x .500
21  710-0895 1 Hex Washer Screw, 1.4-15 x .750
22  710-04484 1 Hex Washer Screw, 5.16-18 x .750
23  710-1260A 1 /P Hex Washer Screw, 5.16-18 x .750
24  736-3078 1 /P Flat Washer, .344 x 1.0 x .063
25  712-04063 1 /P Flange Lock Nut, 5.16-18
26  736-0105 1 /P Washer, .401 x .870 x .063
27  746-0968 1 Lift Cable
28  683-04223-0637 1 /[P Lift Shift Assembly
29 914-0104 1 /P Cotter Pin, .072x 1.13
30 732-0874 1 /P Torsion Spring
31  747-04962A 1 /P Lift Handle
32 720-0311 1 Handle Grip
33  716-0106A 1 E-Type Ring
34  941-0225 1 /P Hex Flange Bearing
35 738-0138A 1 /P Shoulder Screw, 5.16-18 x .437 x .470
36  756-04331 1 Cable Roller Pulley
37  712-04063 1 /P Flange Lock Nut, 5.16-18
38  714-04040 1 /P Bow-Tie Cotter Pin
39  783-05546-0637 1 S  Lift Arm
40  938-0380 1 /P Shoulder Bolt, 3.8-16 x .500 x .270
41  712-04065 1 /P Flange Lock Nut, 3.8-16

WWW.mymowerparts.com



Page 56 of 58

For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1050VT Tractor (2009 & Before)
Steering & Front Axle Assembly

N BT R,

P~y LSRN
Lty
Oy
s
o y
i Am,/w W \NHMHH,/ z.

RS TN B
Ny A ) )
Wrw /i mxr\uv\ / \vmww o~
=\ 2
= d
mammmmnun%a N
_//
X
=) \HN,
~ . =

A
i)

)
() w
=, )
//,A {/ /m,/mﬂ/ , \mw.\\ p
e 4
=\
N7 W
! o
@A P N\ /// m
, VAN =Y. -
/ \ /, = | 0 ] e
cm// /.\“\ ™~ @x\ [ QS ymwmmﬂ”ﬂu Nl/r / y
& — / R/ m
'ymN J/, H\\ W / \ “Hn “““ .\\\ /M W -
72 L N L 2 N o N eSEIR
/V,m“\ \ ™~ P ) Mmmmmw/%w
SIS
o Am%%wyﬁr
VO
AmﬂﬂMMWW% \w\
Dy A
MW,MWW\@WW\M
| mmw (&=
= g s
N
L @
< ~
m o
1y
"y



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1050VT Tractor (2009 & Before) Page 57 of 58
Steering & Front Axle Assembly

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 731-04532B 1 Steering Wheel Cover
2  710-0650 1 /P Hex Washer Screw, 5.16-18 x .875 4-15-09 &
After
2 710-04484 1 Hex Washer Screw, 5.16-18 x .750 4-15-09 &
Before
3  936-3004 1 /P Flat Washer, .406 x .875 x .105 use with
710-0650
4  631-04008A /P Steering Wheel
5  738-04262 Steering Wheel Shaft
6 710-0514 /P Hex Screw, 3.8-16 x 1.00 .
7 T41-04237A S  Hex Flange Bearing
8 712-04065 /P Flange Lock Nut, 3.8-16
9 783-06043-0637 Steering Support Bracket
10  717-1550F /P Steering Gear
11  736-3084 /P Flat Washer, .51 x 1.12 x .06
12 717-1554 Steering Gear
13 712-0459 /P Flange Lock Nut, 7.16-20

14  738-04363

15  710-04095

16 711-04998

17 711-04999

18  712-3004A

19  912-0240

20  923-0448A

21  712-04063

22  748-04065-0637

Shoulder Spacer, .385 x 1.25 x .3025
Hex Screw, 3.8-16 x 1.00
LH Drag Link
RH Drag Link
/P Flange Lock Nut, 5.16-18
/P Jam Nut, 7.16-20
/P Lock Joint
/P Flange Lock Nut, 5.16-18
/P Steering Block

23  710-3180 /P Hex Screw, 5.16-18 x 1.75
24  912-0214 /P Hex Lock Nut, 3.8-24

25  748-04068 Spacer, .71 x .125 x .56
26  712-3083 /P Hex Lock Nut, 1.2-13

27  719-04413

28  750-05041

29  710-04824

30 638-04022-0637
31 638-04028-0637
32 714-0162

33 N/A

33  734-17/31-0901
33  634-04405-0499
33  741-0990B

33 741-0516B

34  736-04228A

35 731-05674

Axle Pivot Bar
Spacer, .510 x 1.00 x 1.5075
Hex Screw, 1.2-13 x 2.5
RH Axle Assembly
LH Axle Assembly
/P Cotter Pin, 5.32 x 1.25
Wheel Assembly furnish components
/P Tire 15x 6 Not shown
Rim 6.0 x 4.5 Not shown
/P Bearing w/fitting Not shown
/P Bearing Not shown
Flat Washer, .781 x 1.590
/P Bumper Cap

RPRRPRRRPRRPRPRPRRPRPRPRPRPRRPRPRPRPRRPRPRPRPRPRRERREPRPRPRRERRERRPRRRERERR

WWW.mymowerparts.com



Page 58 of 58

10 CIR GRN

A
Wwow o+ N
X ox > )
¥ <009l g «
gz = 5 =9 x
fFoaoa 248 S
c
[
-l <| Q| | w o
a
x| k| x \
= <
NI e
= T EEREEE =
- = [ F| @ |
= = S O O S @ 6| @ =
.mm " | | af af @ x| @ T =
m._”m Q Ol O [S/ RS S
fatid - -
= 1= a o 9 © gl of -
=t — @ N @ & & = - o
nee —
3 _H _
[ e N L B B
<<
HE|: —
a a
i e .
E N I -
~ Y =) Qo Z
wf i a -~ F a 5
> = < o =]
—ou N T
| @ < dow o< o]
st s S Y A O N ] © @ [=
wl| o -
my + %/
/ _
5 LN \_
J 4 R _
2ede
&L :
gi DD,
. mu H V_ Au V,
2 ! J
NN \ W
— =
= e = « g
5 2 N = @ s a
@ @ > AN S a )
S 3 N - P ) ~ @
P al -1 a| s~ e Q| & 1
14 wlw P e al ™| @ w @«
pat BN Sl el « O
[ x| a = of = = =4
— Sl « < ol o = ™~
o ala -+ o 5 5
o 9l o @ <
) of u W o Bt I w <L -
3 @l n
FH, Aﬁv
; y

NN

IC
CIR WHT

121

Schemat

For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

iring

LTX1050VT Tractor (2009 & Before)

(=]
n_m <
3
w | O —
|7 -
Sip = a
ey Q e
[ —
T x|
._ @
IIIIIII ) @
| - a @ = &
Z -
£l & g _ ) = o a
=l o a w 43 © - ul —
; ¢
Tl a [ ™~ 2 = _
Qoo = %) @ ]
S
j=] o m
A28 Q & =L ~ z
_ @ A,_\u _
o
Q «
P )
L g B o
= 14
o = < @ S
IIIIIIIIII ] w Z L (S
Lul [a =
u v o
= < ] 5 o : a
e ——— < 3 P -
5 E
g .WI. ) AV L. . L. =

YELVO-4TL

WWW.mymowerparts.com



